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U.S. Department of Justice 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

  Washington, D.C. 20535  

 
September 25, 2018 

 
MR. JOHN GREENWALD, JR.  
SUITE 1203 
27305 WEST LIVE OAK ROAD 
CASTIC, CA 91384  
 

FOIPA Request No.: 1415138-000 
Subject: LAWSON, LEWIS ARTHUR 

 
Dear Mr. GREENWALD: 
  

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the 
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA).  Below you will find informational paragraphs relevant to your request.  
Please read each item carefully. 
 

Enclosed are 108 pages of previously processed documents and a copy of the Explanation of 
Exemptions.  This release is being provided to you at no charge.   
 

Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this 
release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for this request, you may 
request an additional search for records.  Submit your request by mail or fax to – Work Process Unit, 170 
Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA  22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request Number 
in your correspondence.   
 

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national 
security records from the requirements of the FOIA.  See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010).  This 
response is limited to those records subject to the requirements of the FOIA.  This is a standard notification 
that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records do, or do 
not, exist. 

 
For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”  

The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request.  Please use this number in all 
correspondence concerning your request. 
 

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States  
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you  
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIA online portal by creating an account on the following web 
site:  https://www.foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/home.  Your appeal must be postmarked or 
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.  
If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of 
Information Act Appeal.”  Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be 
easily identified. 
 
  
  

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home


 

 
You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information 

Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov.  Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’s 
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@fbi.gov.  If you submit your dispute resolution 
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.”  Please 
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified. 
 

Sincerely, 

 
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief, 
Record/Information 
  Dissemination Section 
Information Management Division 

Enclosure(s)  

mailto:ogis@nara.gov
mailto:foipaquestions@fbi.gov


 

EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 
 

(b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign 

policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

 

(b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the 

matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding 

or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

 

(b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with 

the agency; 

 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; 

 

(b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records 

or information ( A ) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a 

fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, ( D ) 

could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any 

private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law 

enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 

investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 

investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 

reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 

individual; 

 

(b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 

the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

 

(d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

 

(j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime 

or apprehend criminals; 

 

(k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign 

policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or 

privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity 

would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual  pursuant 

to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

 

(k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 

employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government  service 

the release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the  person 

who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 

 

FBI/DOJ 
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IfbiJJJrsoitCalls WorlfdLaw : 
·.~~ ~({]! (J:ruc{~tl$il~&· : :.. . 
' . ··_·BY _BR,.I\.GG 

... ' ·• ' l~taff Writer 

. t~~ u~-~ recent 
~"'''-.L•:unce to Involve itself in 

· £9 ,taiiU.re Tor·.- the · 
State~ . to . seek ' .lts: 

':Tney'.ve lost the' ·.\im, 
UN · to. become, ' in: 
.Tp.ey sa:y, .. . · f.'Wh.Y:, 

you ~.~y~.~~·." th~~~.! 
,,~ U<OH~ S \1. . :.1 

"'""' , ><:Lle than rie~ r; ; 
' .\,!i 

j -;:;, 

.. Mr. Tolson .. - ... -· 
Mr. DeLoach. --­
Mr. Mohr-------~;-· 
M,r. Wick .. ------=·· 
:Mr. Casper ........ . 
'1.\ir. Ca\lahML. 
:Mr. Conrt\d -·. · . 
Mr. FelL-------··" · f, 
:Mr. Gah-----v"-- \ 
Mr. Ro~~11_)- r-.,..r ~· 
Mr. Su,l~\,'1"" -~- 1 
:Mr. TaveL.--·-- \ 
M.r. TJ·ot'\k!'. .. -----.. -- ; 

Tele. Room------­
Miss HolnJeS.--­
Miss GandY---------. 
_...----:-~~---· 

b6 
(Indicate page, name of 
newspaper, city and state.) b7C 
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POST-GAZETTE 
Pittsburgh 

11/21/66 

Character:\ (il,§f'H~ &1)/liTlO N 
or C'-t· 1"4~i:.~t/l.lhvC:-

cJassification: Pitt 
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CG 100-.~466 

LOUIS BUDENZ (protect) was used to;characterize ..--------=::..:..:::.:::;1 

~-----------------------------------------------------------

b2 

b7D 

OTHER 

b6 

b7C 

The att~ched letterhead memorandum has been classified 
~n r 1Je£ t 11:1 because the disclosure Qf the information ; contained 
therein could possibly jeopardize the .effectiveness of the 
informants. 

Careful consideration. has been. given to each source 
~·concealed in the letterhead memorandum and they were concealed 
because their identities must be protected. 

/ 

... 2 = 



•• ... .. -

..,:. 

·.·, 

; . . 

'! I • 

.On June 2,3 and 26 9 1951 ~ IDUIS F •. BUDENZ, fori .... e...._r _ ___, 
···I :national ·communist Part.: (CP) function. ary.~ advised thatL.:---___. 

. _ lwas introduced to him as a member 

.....,O"!:"t'l"" . .....,.t~fi:"l!er--~c-p!:T"". -. ""'~'fi'l"'l~!'!I"S\ -. a"'!'""'Tl~S'""O~t""'e:!'!!"'"!pnoo. "'r.-4- ed that he was repeatedly advised 
through reports by an Illinois CP leader in the National 

. ~·. -

b6 

b7C 

b7D 

OTHER 

NLG v. AG 

Cout.mi ttee me. etinrs;

9

:Jd through instructions to him from· national 
CP le:aders ~ th:a t continued to be a member of the CP up to· 
at least October~ , . 

b6 

b7C 

The CPv USA has been designated by the Attorney . 
General of the United States pu.rBu:ant to Executive Order #10450. 

,· 

.: '. 
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The Communist Part:y, USAv has been designated by the 
.Attorney General of the United States pursuant to Exe'cutive Or.der 
#10450 •. 
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FEBRUARY 8, 19 

SAC i MDIIEAPOLIS 
!ULWAUKEE 

· trnOXVIt:(E 
ST. LOUIS 
ALBAHY 
NEW YORK 
PITTSBURGH 
WASHINGTON FIELD (Bf!.!J__/ 

SPECIAL INQUIRY. BIOGRA.PHICAL DATA CONTAINED IN 

SUB OF "WHO'S WHO." CONDUCT THOROUGH INVESTIGATION AS 

TO THE A CTFR, LOYALTY, REPUTATION, ASSOCIATES, AND ABILITY 

OF LAR ON WHO IS BEING OJNSIDERED FOR APPOINTMENT AS UNDER 

.. ~ SECRETARY OF LABOR •. A CCOUBT FOR HIS ENTIRE ADULT LIFE INCLUDING 
'': . 1. 
~ EDUCATION AND ALL EMPLOYMENT. FOR YOUR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

THE LABOR DEPARTMENT HAS ADVISED THAT LARSON IS CURRENTLY DEAN' 

OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH LAW SCHOOL, PITTSBURI)'R, PA. . 
" 

OOBDUCT APP'ROPRIATE C~DIT AND CRIMINAL CHECKS CONCERNING ALL 

IMMEDIATE RELATIVES. SET OUT NECESSARY LEADS BY TELETYPE. THIS 

CASE MUST BE ASSIGNED IMMEDIATELY AND AFFORDED CONTINUOUS AT'l'ENTION 

SIXTEEN WITHOUT 

FAIL. 

- - .~-·--- -·-

\ 



KANXXXX KONXX KNOXVILLE URGENT 

ARTHUR LARSON,·SPECIAL INQUIRY. BIOGRAPHICAL DATA CONTAINED 

CURRENT ISSUE "WHO-S WHO." CONDUCT THOROUGH INVESTIGATION AS 

· To THE CHARACTER, LOYALTY, REPUTATION, ASSOCIATES, AND ABILITY 

OF LARSON WHO IS BEING CONSIDERED FOR APPOINTMENT AS UNDER 

SECRETARY OF LABOR. ACCOUNT FOR HIS ENTIRE ADULT LIFE INCLUDING 

EDUCATION AND ALL EMPLOYMENT• FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

LABOR DEPARTMENT HAS ADVISED LARSON CURRENTL¥ DEAN 

OF UNIVERSITY 0F PITTSBURGH LAW SCHOOL, PITTSBURGH, PA. 

CONDUCT APPROPRIATE CREDIT AND CRIMINAL CHECKS CONCERNING ALL 

IMMEDIATE RELATIVEs. SET OUT NECESSARY LEADS BY TELETYPE. THIS 

CASE MUST BE ASSIGNED IMMEDIATELY AND AFFORDED tONTINUOUS ATTENTION 

TO INSURE7HAT T-·E'· DEADLINE IS MET. 

FAIL. 

HOOVER 

MP MI KX SL AL NY PG WFO ADVISED 

END 

OK FBI KX AJG /' 

TU DISCV 

SUREP BY FEB. SIXTEEN WITHOUT 
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_,/ FBI / lJJASH DC ·7-54 5-;y;r PM JG 

" sy -s ALBANY PITTSBURGH URGENT 

~RTHUR LARSON, SPECIAL INQUIRY. BIOGRAPHICAL DATA CONTAINED · 

. CURRENT ISSUE ~WHO-S WHO." CONDUCT THOROUGH INVESTIGATION AS 

TO THE CHARACTER, LOYALTY, REPUTATION, ASSOCIATES, AND ABILITY 

OF LARSON WHO IS BEING CONSIDERED FOR APPOINTMENT AS UNDER 

SECRETARY OF LABOR. ACCOUNT FOR HIS ENTIRE ADULT LIFE INCLUDING 

EDUCATION AND ALL EMPLOYMENT. F,O.R ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
. '\'· 

LABOR DEPARTMENT HAS ADVISED LARSON CURRENTLY DEAN 

OF UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH LAW SCHOOL, PITTSBURGH, PA. 

CONDUCT APPROPRIATECREDIT AND -CRIMINAL CHECKS CONCERNING ALL 

IMMEDIATE RELATIVES. SET OUT NECESSARY LEADS BY TELETYPE. THIS 

CASE MUST B7ASSIGNED IMMEDIATELY AND AFFORDED CONTINUOUS ATTE~TION 

TO INSURE HAT THE DEADLINE IS . MET• SUREP BY FEB. SIXTEEN vJITHOUT 

FAIL. 

HOOVER 

MP MI KX SL AL NY PG WFO ADVISED 

END 

. AL PLS CORRECT FIRST LINE, SECOND WORD AND THIRD 

"ARTHUR LARSON, SPE~IAL INQUIRY." 

THK YOU / 

OK FBI AL NG 

PG PLS GI BVE ENTIRE 1ST LINE 

"ARTHUR LARSON, SPECIAL IN~UIRY. BIOGRAPHICAL DATA CONCTAINEC .XXX 
/ 

CONTAINED CURRENT ISSUE" 

OK FBI PG MG / 



f!ll WASH DC 2-~-~-29XXX y-o P~ 
-S~·~MINNEAPOLIS MILWAUKEE ST LOUIS URGENT 

JRTHUR LARSON, SPECIAL INQUIRY. BIOGRAPHICAL DATA CONTAINED 

CURRENT ISSUE "WHO-S WHO." CONDUCT THOROUGH INVESTIGATION AS 

TO THE CHARACTER, LOYALTY, REPUTATION, ASSOCIATES, AND ABILITY 

OF LARSON WHQ IS BEING CONSIDERED FOR APPOINTMENT A& UNDER 

SECRETARY OF LABOR. ACCOUNT FOR HIS ENTIRE ADULT LIFE INCLUEING 

EDUCATION AND ALL Ef'1PLOYMENT. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

LABOR DEPARTMENT HAS ADVISED LARSON CURRENTLY DEAN 

OF UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH LAW SCHOOL, PITTSBURGH, PA~ 

CONDUCT APPROPRIATE CREDIT AND CRIMINAL CHECKS CONERNING ALL 

IMMEDIATE RELATIVES. SET OUT NECESSARY LEADS BY TELETYPE. THIS 

' CASE MUST BE ASSIGNED IMMEDIATEL_Y AND AFFORDED CONTINUOUS ATTENTION 

TO INSURE THAT THE DEADLINE IS MET. SUREP .BY FEB. SIXTEEN WITHOUT 

FAIL. 

HOOVER 

MP MI KX SL AL NY PG WFO ADVISED 

END 

MP PLS REPEAT LINE 5 AND 66 TO US 

5 A 6 

"SECRETARY OF LABOR. ACCOUNT FOR HIS ENTIRE ADULT LIFE INCLUDING 

EDUCATION AND ALL EMPLOYMENT. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATI0N LABOR" 

OK FBI MP MD ~ 

~11 OK FBI MI NJS / 

SL OK FBI S-L RL / -
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NEW YORK 10 FROM WASH DC g S-02 PM 

URGENT · 

SPECIAL INQUIRY • -BIOGRAPHICAL DATA CONTAINED 

CURRENT ISSUE •wHO-S WHO." CONIDUCT THOROUGH INVESTIGATI0N AS 

TO THE CHARACTER, LOYALTY, REPUTATION, ASSOCIATES, AND ABILITY 

~ LARSON WHO IS BEING CONSIDERED FOR APPOINTMENT ·As UNDER 

SECRETARY OF LABOR. ACCOUNT FOR HIS ENTIRE ADULT LIFE INCLUDING 

EDUCATION AND ALL EMPLOY~ENT. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

LABOR DEPARTMENT HAS ADVISED LARSON CURRENTLY DEAN 

OF UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH LAW SCHOOL, PITTSBURGH, PA. 

CONDUCT APPROPRIATE CREDIT AND CRIMINAL CHECKS CONCERNING ALL 

Ir1MEDIATE RELATIVES • . SET OUT NECESSARY LEADS BY TELETYPE. THIS 

CASE MUST BE ASSIGNED IMMEDIATELY AND AFFORDED CONTINUOUS ATTENTION 

TO INSURE THAT THE DEADLINE IS MET. SUREP BY FEB. SIXTEEN WITHOUT 

FAIL, 7 
HOOYER 

MP MI KX Sb AL NY PG WFO ADVISED 

END · / 

WA ·R 10 " NYC DBC / 

TU DISC -

,· ·:: : 

?' · . .. ' 
. ! • -- .~ ... ~ !' • 
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Peb~ 10, 19Slt 

PER SOYA!.f AND eQJ! &1!111 J ~ 
BY COURIER SERVICE 

~e Bonorabl• 
the Se<Jhtan ot Labo:­
Wa•hl~on, !).. C. 

· ~,~ ct.e 'li~ •. Secl'etUT: 

_ I v1•h to ackuowledge receipt ot 
7c>utt lett•~ tt•wa Februarr s, 19$4~ 1n 'Mbicb 
J'OU. requset•d e 1nYeat1.gat1on ot Artl!,ur ~-~~. 
Whom ,-ou are cona1&sr1ng tw 4ppot.ntae'ii •• __ 
Un4er Sooftt~ ot Labot'. 

'Pl.eue ba advised ~hat ~1• 1nvaat1• 
gat!.on b&s t.en ordered and upon_ oc.plet!on )'ou 
wUl be turn1ahed v1th a aummary ot tho "aulta 
or the 1nqu1r1e:s made • _ 

Sinoe.rely ,-ours, 
.... 
I"To I 
OJ 
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" L>oil{;, S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

OFFiCE OF THE SECRETARY 

WASHINGTON 

February S, 1954 

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover 
Director 
Federal Bureau o£ Investigation 
Washington, D. C.~ 

Dear Mr. Hoover: 

• --
Ml'. TotsoB--/ 

f1 } Mr. Ladd.Z::: 
~~ -Mr. N1chol•-

Mr. Belmont­
M•• C1, .. _

7
_ · 

Mr. Glavin · 
r Harbo~ 

....,., ... _.. ... ,Rosen~ 
• Traey­

'Mr; Mohr-­
Mr. Trotter-­
Mr. ~interrr~ 
Tele. Room __ b 6 

· Mr. Hollom& 
r..-.,.._........,...uz..._b7C 

I am considering the appointment o£ Mr. Arthur_ 
,Larsoq.. o£ Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, as Under Secretary 
of Labor and I request that you undertake a security investi­
gation of him at your earliest convenience. I enclose a 
biographical sketch o! Mr. Larson !or w~tever help it 
might be to you. 

I understand that when your report is completed, 
it will be forwarded directly to me. ~ 

Sincerely you:t'a.__ ~/ 
(}j) 

./'~-., . .. · ' . . 

(p.; . \ 
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-;i ;;-::U.S. DEPA~TMENT "OF LABOR 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

WASHINGTON 

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover 
Dtrector 
lf~erto\l l3urea:a, of .InV9aUe;t.Uon 
lfe.sh1ngiton1 D.- c • 

I run eonddertng the appointment of Mr. Artb:tu' 
te.reon, of PU\t'bu:rgh. Pennsylvania •. e.a Under Secretary 

" o! L&bor and 1 :'·equeet that you undertake a aeeutU1 1nveat1• 
eatton ot hta at your earUest convenience. l enclose a 
'biotgraphtca.l oketeh of Mr. lA!'$on for wha.teY41' help 1t 
might be to you. 

I understand t.bat ~bon 3'0\U' report 1s .completQd, 
tt will be forwarded directly to me. 

Sincerely yours, 

Secret&ry of Labor 



Larson, Arthur, law prof.; b. Sioux: Falls, S.D., July 4, .191.Q.;_ ----
s. Lewis and Anna Bertha (Huseboe) L.; A~B•, A~gustana Co11., Sioux Falls, 

S.D., 1931; student u. of S.D. Law Sch., 1931-32; B.A. Jurisprudente 

(1st class honours, Jurisprudence, 1935), Oxford (England) Univ. (Rhodes 

scholar, 1932-35), 1935; M.A. Jurisp., 1938; b6 

~------------------------~----------------------~ 
Admitted to b7C 

Wis. bar 1935 and practiced in Milwauk~e with Q;uarles •. Spence & Quarles, 

1935--39: asst. prof. of law. U. of Tenn. Law Sch., 1939-41; div. co~~L .. 
, . r . 

indstl. materials div., O.P.A., Washington •. 1941-44; !acting -price exec., 
.r-_.-•w---~ ·---• ---··~·----~....._ ....................... --~-••1' .:.... .. _ _.. _________ , ___ ,--.....~-·- ... ~---·---~---•'"'"'"'"'-"'" _,.,.,_,,.. ___ _.,.,__.,~-...........-:;... ... ·l :., • -· ·-· -:-·~ ••-•' • ',, • ' ~ 

:~;:~~~t~~:: ·~~:~:::~ ~:· ~~:~-;~~~:~~~:~:~· ... 
since 1948; consultant on corp. law to the N.Y. Law Revision Commn. 

since 1948; s~metime lecturer on corporate practic~. Practisi'ng Law 

Inst., New York. Gleason lecturer (nat. lectureship on workmen's compensation), 

1950. Mem. Am. Law Inst. (com. on continuing legal edn.), Oxford Union 

Soc. (treas., 1934, librarian, 1935), Phi Delta Phi, Ordes of Coif. Lutheran. 

Club: Savaga (Ithaca). Author: Cases on Cor.porations (with~~--~--------J 
b6 

-- b7C 194?; To~ards World Prosperityc-(with._l ________ _,let al), ,194?:· The Law of 

Workmen's Compensation and Social Legislation, 1951. 

Currently Mr. Larson is the Dean of the University of Pittsburgh 
___ , __ ._...,.._.,_.~~---·•·-•·-"-"'"'>.~ ..,.,.,..__,._.,,_.,,,..........,;r.,.<e-•~•-•,..,,....._,,..,. --"'"-"'"''-~'"~"''.-.-•-..,.,..,,., . .,...__,,...,_ ·~·· ''' •· ~·~ "- ..,.-~~- • _ ... -.•-"'"''""•-'" ,_,. _,,_ ... .,...v,..._ •. ~·-~. 

Law ~chool in Pittsburgh·, Pennsylvania. 
-,,~, . .....; ... ,_.,_~.-· .. """'' ""~"-·"",...."' .-. ... -·""" _, . ......... ..., • ··~'>< ..... _...,..,..' -:-.~o,..-~...,,.,.,,, .. , .• .-. "-·,..~·'-',,.,. ............. ,.:-?"'''~·-~-·t~l""-~""""""~n 
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'--:=====::=:~"""""""-""""""'-------------1 Jlal&ll'n JVLt 

UBSOI WAS ~ seBOlAR Ill 

UII'f .. OJ' ODOD~ 'KIIIIUD1 lllllfl• !KIDft ftn !e ~ Fm. BlACIICD 

IAW··wr.m QlfA1tt.118 ~· QD QT.1Altt.l!S, Ull ~ B!Ce WO BlOllt If. BROADWA!, 

llttl'..VA.tD11 WIS., t'.llil'tl f'IU. 1'0 f.~I~~tt· Jlll'. !:1Sll8J) A't IO'tl! JOlE !".tt:R1m 

·tJm~~ifOMJ Hm\IS 5LY»., li!LW;Aldl. lltUll Il!ftt!ID 113 J'Ul'll. ·LEII.IS· 

LABSQW· ~ liiBtlll !ll.1l!l' nD) COlllft eollflt 110\'BI1 SIOut PAIJ.S, s.n. 
• ,_.1 z e-'Jfszrnw·n tc.sr·'a;:anme rtm'm "' ; 

A$II'lXI ~ JC'JU .rta;t JOtB, IIllltDII !II', ~!~~.)..._pi) QlW)Utt!D -
AUJlBfA.lifl eouau:. ··!MCJf~RS J~f, ASSI. 01 AMDICAB JAV SCJIOOIS,. BE- · -.. 

b7C 

b7D 

I 



l?AG'I !liO; 

!10• Qto:E ~· SICtllrR tltQ~" :DISCRU13l AS bSJtABCll fAPIRS ·roa 
m .A.IIitteB .a~,. alliMta mm !!lUI, m Qt:m'.t e.~ oo c:~oDS, 

U.C.U1.l'& BY S'ttYIIS AD fABS(If. WJo l*fltt till ~ ACJSJIIBLY, A!ln 

•:uw QOQ :RJ:SlfABell PAJII.RS, AlSO· BDIIV Qtef.l ~~ WO'BW lBOO.l'tRrl't 

.ti:1.R, Ill IJ:lJBAB!' OY C~. VJ'O At$ VJlU!'! ~:AWARD . .Aim 
' 

u.rml'f'OR to UBl'l!' ·wm - S M~IOJ Ill IJIS. OR S!lft' BP.r. WJO ALSO 

nrtiRtmJ 
~------------------------------------------~ 

L.....-___.IA J'OlUCB o'f&IJII! o.· UISOlllll·w:rr,. 07 tall.,L-1 ---,......------~ 

~----------------1 
.uov.r· I01ft"f 011 to lOR!! rout.! BlEIAu, .11Il'MA1'Jl1E, 

lttliiiA:eoi.!S AD tl'ffS!naHI .df!SD M AIR.&UL. 

·SOter 

71-850 
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b7C 

b7D 



FBI ~FIELD 
DIRECTOR 

'· 

l 

AIR-Td
17 

2/11/54 

~ 
I 
~ _/ __ .... -:-

ARTHUR LARSON, SPI. REBUTEL 2/8/54 AND KNOXVILLE TELETYPE b6 

2/10/54• WFO WIIL INTERVIEW L...--------,.........JAS SET 
"-----

OUT IN REFERENCED KNOXVILLE TELETYPE. UACB, WFO WILL NQT 

REVIEW LARSON'~ WRITINGS, VERIFY THE FULBRIGHT AWARD, OR 

VERIFY HIS WIFE1 S NATURALIZATION AS REQ~ESTED IN REFERENCED 

KNOXVILLE TELETYPEo WFO INDICES NlroATIVE RE THE AMERICAN 

ASSEMBLY. NO FWR'fHER EFFORTS BEING MADE TO IDENTIFY THE 

AMERICAN ASSEMBLY. 

LAUGHLIN 

AGK:SCG 

77-46741 
AIR-TEL 

.. ,- I ' 
' .• t \ \ ·- ' ' ' ~ 

' ~ ··: ~ . 

b7C 

b7D 

------·- --------------· --------------~~ 
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PSI~ MlLWAtJKEl& 

SAC, NEW YOliK 

2/ll/54 

)/- \ 

NEW YORK 

P.M., C$'1' 

ARTHUR LARSON, SPECIAL INQUIRY. Ml.3U'.t'EL 'l'O MINNEAPOLIS, 

MILWAUKEE AND ST. LOUIS DATED J'EllRUAR'!l EIGHT LAS1'. LAMON 

IS A LON<Vl'IM2 ACQUAINTANCE OPL....-_________ ____. 

AJ 

b6 

b7C 

L...-_....JIWllO SHOULD 13E INTERVIEWBP CONCI!NING LARSONf$ CHARAC'l'ER, b7D 

LOYALTY AND ASSOCIAT.IS. SUMP BY F'.!BltUARY S~N NUT WITHOUT 

END ACK PLS 

RBtaj 
MI 77 ... 1815 /' 
co: Bu:rea\1;/ 

B~- FEB 11.2 i954 



""'\· -

·r~~,,. ~, .. · ::·. ·-~~ ~ :Mr. Tolson .. "~_c ____ · 

Mr. Ladd .... '"'="-­

:Mr. Nichols.------­
Mr. Belmont .. ,.-----I 

. ' 

2/15/54 

FEDERAl BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIOIV 

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUS fiCE 

t®r~~1Ut\MCATI@L\jS S[CT!ON 

r [F.[E[B 1l5 19y 
~~~ 

PM CST JtJG 

Mr. Clegg ........ ----·· 
Mr. GlavhL ...... ----· 
Mr. Harbo ---·--·-
Mr. Rosen ........ ~-
Mr. Tracy -····-7 ----

Mr. Mohr .......... ---
Mr. Trottel' .... ----
Mr. Wintet' owd .. 
Tele. Roor .. ------

n! ..• --

b6 

L-""t:~~~;::;;:;:r--1 b 7 c 

DIRECTOR FBI, AND SACS MINNEAPOLIS, KNOXVILLE, ST. LOUISl ALBANY, 
- 'lrsa ~- ~=- •m1 ... · J •. s 

NEW YORK, PITTSBURGH, INDIANAPOLIS, AND V.JASHINGTON FIELD. 

U R G E N T 
1 ARTHUR LARSON, A~A LEtJI S ARTHUR LARSON, SI. RE~UTEL TO MINNEAPOLIS, . ' . 

I 

MILWAUKEE AND ST. LOUIS~ FEBRUARY EIGHT LAST AND RE MI TEL TO NY TWO 
. \ 

ELEVEN LAST. FOR INFORMATION ALL OFFICES, APPOINTEE ADMIT'ii'ED TO WISCON-

SIN BAR UNDER NAME LEWIS ARTHUR LARSON. ON APPLICATION FOR ADMITTANCE, 
:' 5-·~,--~~~.:~:·.~:;~,;.~/'28~~~ 

HE LISTED AS REFERENCE',--"J. He VOORH ·Es, At1ERICAN BAR ASSOCIATION, BAILEY 

GLI~DEN BLDG., SOUIX FALLS, SOUTH AKOTA WHO SHOU.LD BE INTERVIEttJED 

BY MINNEAPOLIS. SUREP ·BY TWO 

IP SL AND MP TO BE ADVISED 

END AND ACK PLS IN 0 

WA 3-12 PM OK FBI WA MLT 
. -

KX KX 8QE 

KX PLS ACK 9' 

OK FBI KX 

PG OK FBI PG NP 

AL OK FBI AL RCR 

NY$ OK FBI NYC DBC 

SMKWP TY 

LVL 
·~-.>:;--~ 

1'l7o aopr' "'S · . . .· ,. tl.P'@ 

FAIL. 

MURPHY 



• fEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ~ 
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

COMMUNiCATIONS SECTION 
a ;t :~ 

I ~ 

PHILA 2 FROM NEW YORK 

FEB15~5i/ .; 
~~ t 

"'~: ·-. 
15 

DIRECTOR AND SAC URGENT 

710 p 

( - . .. .. ~, 

' 

·.,~. ·:··'.~:::'£'~- ·, 
. .. - lj 

Wft. J..,: .. v" :~- :; 
·\. Mr. Nic'oclC- 1: 

l\1r~ :P~l;-D.o~·~- ' 1~ 
, 1'/Ir. Clegg.-----7- · 

·,~lV.i[r. C.~< .. Yi:<1---. ; 
' 1'/Ir. ::!:-iarbo.- , 

1 

Mr. Rosen.- 11. 

Mr. TracY--·. 
Mr. 11.'fohr ... ------- : 
Mr. 1'rottQ:t ----- ' 

j Mr. Winten"'" · 
\ Tel e. Roo ----· · - b 6 
1 

- .,.~on· .·,:·" 

ARTHUR LARSON., SI. BIOGRAPHICAL DATA CONTAINED CURRENT ISSUE QUOTE 

WHO-S WHO UNQUOTE WHICH LISTS APPOINTEE AS MEMBER AMERICAN LAW 

INSTITUTE, ONE THREE THREE SOUTH THIRTYSIXTH STREET, PHILA FOUR, 
ib 

PENNSYLVANIA. SUREP FEB SIXTEENTH WITHOUT FAIL. PHILA HANDLE. 

KELLY 

PHILA END .ACK DISC •• •• • WA HOLD PLS 

PH LNY R 2 PH VJM 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

FOl'll1 No, l. 
THISCASEORIGINATEOAT BUREAU 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY 

PITTSBURGH 4/i~/54 2/9-11/54 II J /lra/ b6 

T11l.E ' 
CHARACTER OF CASE 

b7 
f 

c 
ARTHUR LARSON SPECIAL INQ.UIRY 

<-

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

ARTHUR LAReON employed first of June, 1953, to date as Dean, 
School of Law, University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, Pa. 
Associates advised they consider LARSON to be an unquestionably 
loyal American of good character and reputation, as well as 
intelligent and capable. Credit satisfactory except for a 
mechanics lien for $84.13 placed by Public Utility, 12/19/51. 
No criminal record located identifiable with LARSON or his wife, ~ 

t1 
~..LJ:f:l;:/ .· -

- RUC - .;,J ~ 
a.;,pL..~~· 

REFERENCES: Bureau teletype to Albany and Pittsburgh, 2/8/54. 
Knoxville teletype to Indianapolis and vJFO, 2/10/54· 

DETAILS: The investigation at the Credit Bureau. Inc •• 
fittsburgh, was conducted by SAl I b6 ' 

I at the Allegheny County Detective Bureau by b7C SAl I and the remainder of the investigation was 
conducted by the reporting sgent. 

EMPLOYMENT 

I School of Law, I b6 
University of Pittsburgh, Fifth Avenue and Bigelow Boulevard, 
Pittsburgh, advised that AP THUR LARSON has been the Dean of the b7C 
~chool of Law since the :Sirf'lt.;o.f Jttr:.~ !9.?3,: She s !a 'I::~ a tna t. 

~ ~Yntrr p iii •• - b7D 
~ I . 

APPROVED AND , ,f-, \ ../--/.. S~LAGENT l DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES 
FORWARDED A ...li>ICHARGE ' I! ....[ I'"J v,...... ' 

1'2=±~//7~-' ~--.: ' . ' . &W* 
COPIES OF THI$ REPORT ,, 

•.,! 

@ . 
~ ' 

,-~ Bureau .. , .... ,.... ~ n ..,. ' 
' ' '; ~});¥ " - ~ ~-:1 

1 Pittsburgh ( 77-3461) -.. .. - ~ l 
' ~ ' 

I 
PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 

AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. 
U 9. GOVEMHMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-G9255-2 
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ltJ.nfver:sity of }'i:ttsburgh, . 
...,F;::oirf~th;-""""". A-=--v_e_n_u_e_a_n~d:--::Bni,...g-e""'~f~o.-w---=B::-o-._ u-=1;-e-_v_a_r_d"'!"'. ,____,P~. T"i':"'"trtsburg!+, :Pa • , . ~d vised that · 
he. has known LARSON for approximately 15 months, having made· 
the original contacts with LARSON at Cornell University relative· 
to securing his services for the· University of Pittsburgh. He 
stated that. from what he asce.~_taj.ned regarding LARSON at· . 
Corne;Ll University an_d.c from ·hts own observation, he consid~rs 
LARSON to be an un_q_~.§~i.QI!~-~-l...Y .. 19.:r~J.;-~A.m-eriQaJ:l.~ .. Q.f._y_~ry~ooj;L""' .. · 
character and..:...I!~P.u:ta~tonaJL.,.Yl~l~~1l! ..... €L.Q.!Jl!t.~~Q..J~!n.!.~,lU_g~ilt, · 
hh~de_s_~_ ... g~n..~te~~~--tj!~IT~.s~~~~~--p1. -~~~~2111.~-~-~~~:,.~lf~ a~ vdisied

1
._·d:·. tha

1
t 

e oes no lJ .n.uow 4-ft;novl:.:r's as soc a 11e s or flny ov:ner J.n · v ·. ua 
at Pittsburgh who mig:ht know him we1,l~-. 

J. lsch.ool of Law,, Uni~e,r:sity · _·. 
61 J'ittsburgfi, FlY# Avenue and Bigelow Boulevard, Pittsburgh', 
Pa·., advised that he has known LARSON·.t:or approximately one ·. 
year, and had previously heard LARSON spoken of highly e~s a ·. 
legal schol~r apd teacher. He sta.ted tb.a t he ·considers L!RSON 
to be an unquestionably loyal American of' very good character 
and reputation wbos,e associates are unknown.- He recommended 
LAP SON - for .any position of trust. and responsibility.· I r 
informed that LARSON has resided at.theKing Edward Apartments, 
Pittsburgh, since he came to Pittsburgh in ·the first of JUne.1 
1953. . 

NEIGHBORHOOD · . 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 

b6 

b7C 

b 7D 

I I King· Edw_a~d Apartments, 4.601 Bayar2r: 
street, Pittsburgti', ad"tlsed that ARTHU'R LABSON had rented ·an 
apartment a~ the King Edwa_rd Apartments as o.f the first· of 
May, 19.53, and had moved not to.o long thereafter. He 

b 6 

b 7C 

b7D 



1 

PG 77-3461 

further· advised that he considers LARSON and his wife, Who 
reside on the first floor I I :to be unquestionably 
loyal Americans of very good character and reputation. He stated 
that LARSON's children, while minors, are'verytvell behaved. 
which speaks well for their parental training. He conclud~'dby 
saying that he knows nothing of an· unfavorable nature r~,garding· · 
LARSON and that inasmuch as there is only one other te-nant on the 
first floor, with whom the LARSONS are seemingly not acquainted, he 
knows of no one who might know the LARSONS. · . 

. I !Ki~g Edw~rd Apartment's, . 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 

4601 Bayard street, Pittsburgh, adv sed that she has known .. 
ARTHUR· LARSON and his wife since they have resided at the King 
Edward Apartments and considers them to be· unquestionably loyal 
Americans of. good character and reputation·. She stated that she 
knows of no one with whom they associate and nothing of an unfavorable 
nature regarding them. · 

CREDIT 

The files of the Credit Bureau, Inc., 63-5 Smithfield Street, Pittsburgh, 
reveal a satisfactory credit rating for ARTHUR LARSON in a report 
dated June 23, 1953, made by the Credit Bureau of Ithaca, Inc·., 
Ithaca, New York, except for a mechanics lien for $84.13, which 
was placed December 191. 1951, by a pu.blic util,ity and which was 
renevJed in February (ly53). No other details available. . 

CRIMINAL 

The files of the Allegheny .County Detective Bureau and the 
Pittsburgh Police Department, both Pittsburgh, reveal no record · 
identifiable with LARSON or his wife~ 

- RUC -

·'• 

._ 3 -



PG 77-3461 
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?-,\ 

\ ... 6 

further advised thatloe con:iders L:RSQN and his wife, who 
reside on the first floor I I to be unquestionably 
loyal Americans of very goo charec er and repu~tion. He 
stated that LARSON's children, while minors, are very well 
behaved whicn spe8ltswell lor bhe-ir parental tS:-aining, He 
concluded by saying the t he knows nothing ot: /~n unf'avorable 
nature regarding LARSON, and that inasmuch ~~s there is only one 
other tenant on the first floor, with whom;the LARSONS are 
seemingly not acquainted, he knows of no'e who might know the 
LARSONS. 

I I Kind Ed we rd Apartments, 
4601 Bayard Street, Pittsburgh, advise~that sh~ has known 
ARTHUR LARSON and his wife since they ave resided at the King 
Edward Apartments and considers them to be unquestionably loyal 
Americans of good character and rep tation. She stated that she 
knows of no one with whom they ass.~iate and nothing of en 
unfavorable nature regarding them 1 

. CREDJ 

j ' 
The files of the Gr~di t BureaU/; Inc., 635 Smithfield Street, 
Pi ttsbu:'gh, revealed"'-·GJ, sa tisffctory credit rating for ARTHUR 
LARSON 1n a report dated Jun~ 23, 1953, except for a mechanics 
lien for $84.13 which w~s,p/a ced December 19, 1951, by a Pub1ic 
Utility. No other detailiY~re available. 

) CRrn:tNAL 

The files of the Alleg~y Count~ tective Bureau· and the 
Pittsburgh Police Department, both P tsburgh, reveal no record 
iden tifieble with L.AR/ON or his wife, · . 

/ 

I I . 
/ 
l ;: 

I 
I 

- RUC -

- 3 -
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FBI, MINNEAPOLIS 

SACS BALTIMORE, LOS ANGELES, 

~~~~ URGENT 

MJJZ:::>:VANNAH, WFO 

ARTHUR LARSON, AKA Lm~IS ARTHUR LARSON, Sio REBUTEL TO 

~INNEAPOLIS AND OTHER OFFICES FEBRUARY EIGHT LAST. 

INVESTIGATION AT SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH DAKOTA.' INDICATES 

J\PPLICANT HAS THESE IHMEDIA TE RELATIVES: 

lAND MARGARET 
~----------------------------------------------~ 

LPRSON HOGUE, fKA, ,';fRS. :·IARCUS ~:rnGUE, SIXT:t!:EN 'FHIRTY-SEVEN 
'-- . . --- w:x-~~~...:..x.:~~~~1:L.'S:':"~~~ 

LOCUST AVE1TUE, LONG BEAC:I, CALIFORNIA DPSH SISTER. ALL OFFICES 
.-......: __ ....,'"""'-·"-"~~-=-;-.4..;..-=-., ...... _...,~-·.:-.~-:_ ..;o.;:;""".~~;o;,;:::t>< .. "-: =~-- -~~· -r··:,:.··:,.p·.;.;;~----~ _ •. _..,. __ -;.-.-:-•. ,-•_;,;::,:-:..: ..._• .::.r::.'!'-·---~- •·r-.-.. ~ .:;1·-:-.:-.-. 

CONDUCT CREDIT i l'ID CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION ON RELATIVES RESIDING 

IN YOUR DIVISION. REPORT FOLLOWS. BUDED FEBRUJlRY SIXTEEN 

FIFTY FOUR. 

HOWARD 

b6 

b7C 



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
FormNo,l 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BURE.A.U 

DATEWHEN I -
REPORT MADE AT PERIOD FOR WHICH MAOE REPORT MADE BY 

INDIANAPOLIS ~/i5754j 2/15/54 I I LEB:mgh 
-- . 

TITI..E " CHARACTER OF CASE 

ARTHUR LAROON SPECIAL INQUIRY 

I 

SYNOPSIS OF' FACTS: I I Indiana University Night Law School., b6 
·Indianapolis 1 Indiana, recommends LARSON favorably as to b7 
character, reputation, ability and loyalty. 

b7 
- RUC-

Knoxville teletype to Indianapolis and Washington Field REFERENCE: 
dated Februar,y 10, 1954. : 

DETAILS: I !Indiana University Night Law School, 
:tildianapolis, Indiana, 'ildvised he became acquainted with Mro 

.ARTHUR LARSON about September, 1939 at which time LARSON was appointed oaculty of the Law School at. the Universitv of Tennessee. ~ 
tated that he wasl I at. the UniversJ. ;y 

o ennessee at that time. J:ie s"t.aT.ea T.naT. Mro LAHI:illN continued on the 
faculty for about two years at which time he left to accept another 
position. ' 

He stated that he became well-acquainted with Mr. LARSON during 
this time and has been in personal contact with him about once a year 
since then and has corresponded with him frequently over the past few 
years. He stated that he found Mro LARSON to be a very able teacher 
and that LAROON was of excellent character and reputation. He stated 
in his opinion Mro LARSON was a brilliant man with a great deal of 
ability. He further stated that from his association with LARSON he 
would state the latter was a loyal American citizen, and he would not 
hesitate to recommend Mr. LAROON for a posit~on of trust and confidence 
with the United States Government. 

-

- RUC-

APPROVED A~ SPEC~ ,. DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES ARGE 

7/l~-- f/1 y 4' _. l;/0> 
FORWARDED 

I 

COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

j~f§~, n~1::f 
@- Bure~ n 

' . I . . . . ~ '.. , .. I I. 

1·,:-trtdianapolis (77-2755) 
. -.......... ~· -·:· : ' . 

' ' ' .. 

" I . \ 

\ 

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS} CO~FIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE lOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
"AGENCY TO WHICH. LO-ANED. u. s. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16--59255"2 

c 

D 

b6 

b7C 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
~ ·~ 

:. :F\"'DN'o.l 
TFuS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU 

REPORT MADE AT 

KNOXVILLE 

DATE WHEN 
MADE 

' 
REPORT MADE BY '~~ PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE 

2/+6/54 2/9,10,11/54 I 
~---------------~~~~--~~~~~---

I lhm 
Tm.J!! CHARACTER OF CASI! 

ARTHUR LARSON 
Aka: Lewis Arthur Larson SPECIAL INQUIRY 

svNoPSJSOFFACTS: L.ABSON employed Assistant Professor of Law, University of 
Tennessee College of Law, Knoxville, 9/1/39 to 9/1/41, resigning to ' go with 
OPA. Two members of U-T Law School faculty recall applicant favorably and 
endorse h~ without reservation for responsible government position, stating 
that he is a highly competent man in hie field, possesses excellent character 
and rtJputation, has sound legal background and is' believed to be lOa% loyal 
to the U. S. Two former neighbors on Ailaie Drive recall nothing derogatory 
concerning Mr. or Mrs. L.ABSON. Records of University checked, background 
data obtained, nothing unfavorable. Credit Bureau files, Knoxville, reveal 
LARSON left town without paying $1.55 saa bill; credit standing otherwise 
good. No arrest record for LARSON or wife in files of Knoxville Police 
Deparbnent. 

REFERENCES: 

- R U C -

Bureau teletype to Knoxville dated 2/8/54. ,. 
Knoxville teletype to Indianapolis and Washington Field dated 

2/lo/54. 
Milwaukee teletype to Knoxville dated 2/15/54. 

EMPLOYMENT 

I I 

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONfiDENTIAl REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. 

b6 

b7C 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 



... 
EX 77-850 

In a persone.l history statement executed "by Mr. LARSON at 
J;:;he time be entered on duty at the University of Tennessee College of La'W, 
his birth data was given as 7/4/10 at Sioux Fa.~ls, South Dakota. His 
father Has identified as Judge Lu:tfiS r .. ARSON, County Court House, Sioux 
Fe.J.ls, South Dakota. Under the headir-..g of educa.tion, Mr. LARSON stated he 
ha.d attended the public schools of Sioux Falls frQ.~.;l;91,;2_t,o 192~ .. ~Wl.J?.h~ 
Wa.sh~ESton H1gh~~~Q.9!,,.pf 9:5.9tt:r. FeJ.l~;t :f'tOm. 1923 to J.9GJ.YhEt~ b~J,as gra.du~~d. 
TEare~:~ ij~ iJ.~~--~JJ,;rgll.eQ. ,~:t ..\v.gtl!3ta@. College, Sioux F.al.la,..,j'rom 1927 :to 
!931 r~~~~!~~-a.._:I)~.~E~sree from that . ~Df,lti:t;.ut:ton, Jn ~9~1.,."-~. t11~n at,~$ed 
·tliefuuveraity of South Dakota Law School in 1931-32, and subsequently re-
entered --A'tl.gtmtana'ijo].''I:~8~, a.lso in 1932. · 

, .. _ •... ·.,....,.,.,,._,,--.~ 

It further appeared from the foregoing statement that Mr • 
. : / LARSON v~aa the recipient of a Rh_2~~~ §f:!!o~~sR:~r-~.Ilfl....§.tlJD1ed ... a.t Ox:t:grQ._J.ltli­

v~rai ty, in E~l~l¥6 .. fl"Olll ~32 to 1935, w:Qel,"~ tl:l~ .. Q.~gr.@.~ .. Qf I3~<a'J~lo:r. of .. Arts 
1 in J'm.~isprud.enc~ !~-~ .. <?()nferred Ul)?_1l ~im._,.,in 1.935] ''Who's 1-.l'b.o in .America." 

:reflects that Mr. ~mv· wa.s married on_Ul.0/35 
~~~~---------------~~~~~ Acquaintap.ces a.t the !J:llversity of Tennessee, named below, expressed the be-

lief thatL_ Jwas a native of England and had formerly appeared on 
the London stage, but did not know whether her lrl..arrif..ge to l..fr. LARSON took 
place in England or in the Un::.ted States. 

It appeared from the University's records, as produced byl I 
II that, following his gro.dt~.ati.on from Oxford and prior to accepting the 
~ng position with the Un:'L versi. ty of Tennessee, Mr. LARSON had engaged in 
the practice of law as an associate of the firm of Quarles, Spence and Quarles, 
attorneys, 828 North Broadway" !vUh;a.ukee, Wisconsin. The files of the Knox­
ville Retail Credit Association indicate that ho resided before moving to 
Knoxville at 4433 North Morris Boulevard, Milwaukee, Wisconsin. At the time 
he executed above personal histor-y statement, he indicated that he ,!,~~~r~.e~ 
and had one child. His Knoxv:Llle residence add.1·ess as of September, 1939 was 
given as 932 ·south 17th Street, Y.noxville, while his address in 194o -was listed 
es RFD #10, A1lsie Drive, Knoxv5.lle. He listed membership in the Phi Delta. Phi 
Law J3'raterni ty, the Lutheran Church and the Disciples of Christ. His hobbies 
~were shown as guitar playing and singing. 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 

~,.--=---,...----_...."""=-=,..............,___,....,..,. College of Law, Un:t vera i ty of b 6 
Tennessee, who was a Professo·r ()f Law at the time Mr. LARSON was teach:tng a.t 
the University of Tennessee, stated that he knows I.JIRSON very well, has main- b7C 
tained contact with him over the past 12 or 13 years, sees him periodically at b

7 .m.eetinga of the Association of Amerlcan Law Schools or the A:raer.l.can Bar Asaooia- D 
tion, and has always ·regarded. T .. ARSON as ail extremly abia ':ttJa.n in his field and 
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a.s one whose character, reputation, loyalty and associations aro absolutely 
above reproach. I !further advised that he often wished he could 
have persuaded Mr. LARSON to return to the University of Tennessee, as he 
f'31t, he would add great ability and prestige to any Law School faculty in 

. .-
1 

1\m.erica. He pointed out that Mr. I.~QN: py.blishe.d""'.aho.l.lt . .:tllltQ. -~~a.ir.§! . . ~6.2J, .... P. 
( ~- tw_:::.y9~ •. ~~-~ 11£>.9~-9A ~\!~ "tJ3:W 9f W o:r;-J:qnen' s. Cq~:ge~~t!,ga :whl~-.!Ji~.a~ed 

\ 
as an ~. ~:!:P.or.t!t~J?.U.i ... ,m!~~p.c~. b.o.Q4. on tlli¥~ field of the law, in which field.-
~·tAFSON has specialized. "".,.~.-..... · ........ • ..... · 

L....:---=---=-..... 1 consul ted a copy of the Teachers Directory of' the 
Association of American Law Sehools, containing biographical sketches of law 
professors belonging to that l\.ssociation, and advised that Mr. LARSON was 
also the co-~11t!1..2r . ..o.t...~. RorlQ.. ... h;:~~u;~3:~:.,J...P.l.!btis~~-~ .. l>l Harwr~ .. j.!J. 

· 1947 z was co-author with one Stevena of ncases on Corporationa1', a text book, 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 

I
; 1~ liii was"B:l.S'"<>cO-au'tfior '!ii '!9)jor·'-nzconoouc·~ecuri~ .. ,. .. r&!~~J!l'!rJ:::t<?r~e 

AmerT~afi:':·glil~W-'!'t"i.-"'~'A'lfow-·brt>~I'h'feltt·-~:tt~·t:ch rur"'Uier""1ii<licated that LARSON 
f · was·· -the recipient of a Fulbt.!6J!t .. M!~}JS~JZF£~!~~~!or a~u.~ at th~ ... ~o~on 

School of Economics in 1952, and that he 1s presently Dean-or-the d01!6ge or­
Law' at''the'''tffttve-t'stt;r" M" Pi ttt:Jburgh, Pennsylvania. 

From the personal standpoint, I I described LARSON as 
a_ ha:Ddfi.~ ... J:9.Th:!alt~s.~~J&aml,l,~Q! . .a.t-tra.ctJ.:ve J!~,M&i-Ll~9- pere,gLua -who 

=~~~ -~!r,}~p~~@El~~;{!~~i~~rf~f~~~~~;e :~~cal~~d ::: profes- b 6 

if<nlB.~tf-~L~~~~I2ii4~Rl§ti.Vi:~t'·:9J.ii:iiii·:- .:~."n~ atii'O':~~Cirn;l.f:V!a~tn.§·rn. the b 7 c 
L~6M:P 1iome in Knoxville, both when they resided on South 17th Street and when 
they lived on Ailsie Drive, and stated that they are a r~:f'iaed. a.aQ.,.llappily.:ma»- b7D 
ried_. cou,I>J.~'L.'Wlth .. ~~r the yqtUJSest of. which.~. born 1n Knoxville. 
~.~~·-~-~"~?~V'~l:~~).l ""¥!"· .......... J ~ta~.t?.~ .. ~ • .. L~O!i~l.2f±.~~9..,.~omQ M.~g~e 
from.··a X.:.~~i~c± .. 2:;t~~lU:e .. ,V:arte.bl".a. .. ,but. belie.,ie~,~ ~-.. .c.Qllditi.on .. ht;!,S ~.1P&P 
healen-and that he is now in good general physical condition • 

. · -~, .• - .'·. ;'·;;1~....0:~';.:::-f·- · -. ··-:-~~·'·"'"'-~-~-~. 

b6 

b7C 

L---------::-::--.;---:-:----=...-:-:==::--:==----=-==---_.1 Uni vera 1 ty of b 7 D 
Tennessee College of Law, recalled Mr. LARSON favorably as a former member of' 
the faculty and stated that, -to her knowledge, he was a perfect ge:o.tleman in 
a.ll respects, enjoyed a good reputation, was well liked by other pJ.•ofessors and 
students, maintained desirablo assoc:tations, exhibited excellent tx~aits of char­
acter and. gave no ca1..1Be to question his absolute loyalty to the Un.i ted. States. 
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I University of Tev..ne~ 
ssee. College oL-:f:--=L~a-w-,-a.-=d-v"":'i-s""'ed~i-=-::;h~a-t':"'",-o~t-=h-e-r~t-::-ha-.-.nTI-----'...;;.:=;Ihe is the only 
J!-r.-esant member of the law school faculty 't'Yho 'Has teaching here s:t the time 
o1 HJ:•. LARSON's em-_9loyment at the Un:tversi·ty of Tennessee. Ee :~:-ecalled b6 
LJ.lJISQI~ favorably and furnishec1 substantially the same facts eA~ related OJ"' 
I lalthoughl lstated te has not seen Mr. Lf-J.J'iSON since he b7C 
left Knoxvi11€l in 1941. In acL(U tJ.on. het.Jever' I I advised that LARSON 
llved tuo houses from him.l I :t.:n 1940-41 and thus he was closely b7D 
associated v1J.th Mr. and Mrs. :rJmSO:H a.a neighbors as well as being associated 
professionally with Mr. LARSON at the University. He stated that he v5.sited 
frequently in their home and, at the time the LARSON's youngest chlld was 
bm."u, he and hla wlfe kept the LARSON's other onild while Mrs. LABSON was in 
the hospital. 

I I commented favorably upon N:r. LARSON's ab111 ty, 
both as a lawyer and as a teacher of the law, stated that he had always toru'ld. 
his id.eA.s to be sound and confJervatj_ve, recommended Mr. LARSON without reserva­
t;:ton :tnecfar as character, re]?uta.tion, and associations are concerned, de­
scribed hlm aa "lOCF/o American1

' as to loya,lty a,nd patriotism, and. knew of no 
reason why LARSON should not be well qualified from every standpoint fo~ a 
posi tlon of trust and respons:.b:T.li ty in the Government service. , 

TIEIGID30RHOODS 

Investigation :ln the vlcln1 ty of 932 South 17th Street revealed 
that thts block has been taken over by fraternity houses. A check of the 
City Directories reflects that the occupants of the houae at 932 South 17th 
immediately preceding Mr. LARSON, and. those occupying it imm.ed:i.ately following 
his removal thereform, are no longer residing in Knoxville. The following for­
:nrer residents of the same blo<;k, who lived there at the time of the LABSONS' 
tenanc at o 2 South 1 th were ttnable to recall the LARSON famil : 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 

b6 

advisee. that he former- b7C 
ly resided wit~n~~-r-n----~----~--------------~-o~f~the University of 
Tennessee 1 at and recalled Pz'ofessor anrl b 7 D 
Mrs • LARSON as c:!'Iller res. en ,~s o ne same s ,...ee in appro:xima. tely 1940-41. 
He ste:ted that his father, no~l deceased, was acquainted with Mr. LARSON and 
regal"'.ed him hi.ghly. I I steteo. that, to his knol-rledze, Mr. and 
Mrs. LA.KSmr were thoroughly df~sirabie neighbors and enjoyed a .good. reputation 
in that commm~tty. 
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CREDIT AIID CRTiviiNAI.. 

I Knoxville Retail Credit Associa-
tion, advised ~t~h-at~h~e--r~f~i~l~e-s~i-n~l~9~3~9-~-~4-~L-i~c~1antified ARTHUR LARSON as .Assistant 
Professor of Law at the Unive:r.s:T.ty of Ter.cr\sssee P residence - 932 South 17th 
Street and later Ailaie Drive, RF.D ~~10, -.:-rho ca:n:.s to K..'loxville in ·Gha fall of 
1939 from. Milwaukee, Wisconaln, where he had resiclad at 4433 No:c>·i:;h Mor-.cis 
Bo·-1levard. B:e established C:J':'edi t wi t'll four ato:re~13 in IU1.0~tl.J,.,le. _gJ.J. .. .2LliJlich 
a.ccou.nts were maintained s~t~sfavto:rHy. In JamJ.ary, 1941, however, the 
Knoxville Gas ~la.ced an v.npaid 'bill for $1.55 \-Ti·0h an .~~~_orney_fo: 
collection and, ~~<.>lJ:OVem'Del~, 1941, the Cred.it Bureau's fire indlca~d ·.;he 
smn;had not~~~B- .. mJd. I . . . LsJlecu.lated that this ,~~1!:1'\fJ>,,probably 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 

·1!a:d beei1 ~v~~l.99~~~.2X.. Mf::~A.RS"'O~ ~P'?A )~avinrt ~g~UJ& .... ~,.&.J~;ia hi,g 
C!'edit standing otherwise was very satisfactory. No other information a;ppeared 
to: the -:rriea·or · t1iis ~ase'flcy. · ·· 

I I Records Section, Knoxville Police b 6 
Department, advised that no arrest records for individt~la identifiable with b 7C 
Mr. LJ1..BS0~1 or his wife appear in the files of that department. 

b7D 

- R U C -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTI_GATION 
:;; 

FonnNo.1 r 
~ THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU 

' DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE AT REPORT MADE BY 
MADE 

kern 
1 __ A_LBA_· _NY~, __ NE_iV_V __ Y_O_RK __ ~~2_/_16_/_5_4~_2/_1_2~'-l~3/_5~4 ___ 1~~----------------~---

Tln.E CHARACTER OF CASS 

ARTHUR LARSON SPECIAL INQUIRY 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

Applicant appointed associate professor of Law, Cornell 
University, November 1, 1945 and Professor of Law, April 30, 
1948; applicant resigned July 1, 1953 tp accept position as 
Dean of Univerity of Pittsburgh Law School. Applicant 
wrote book on workmen's compensation law~ 1952 ~nd collaborated 
with Dean of Cornell Law School on book on Corporation Law. 
Considered outstanding scholar and professor by faculty and 
Administrative staff at Cornell University; also recommended 
for character, loyalty; reputation and associates. Neighbors 
and acquaintances consider reputable and loyal citizen, 
furnished no derogatory information. Position as Gleason 
lecturer and research consultant for New York State Law 
Revision Commission verifiedo Credit favorable,.criminal 
negative. 

- RUC -

REFERENCE: Butel to Albany and Pittsburgh dated 2/8/54. 

APPROVED AND • .A uCZ( J ~J. SPECIAL AGENT ,. · •: • '• , . DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES I-~FO~RW~A~R~DE~D~: ___ _!fYLJ..Jf',nr:_u...,fJ.~IJ~o,IJK¥=--__.!!IN~C,_,HAR::!!:G::::E_!· J '' 

r 0 ', . / : __ ··Pf'-j'b'//2:6 -I Jek/ 
COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

(;'- Bureau 
'-:f' - Albany 

I 
b6 

b7 

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED, 

U. S, GOYI:RNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16---69255-2 
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DETAILS: 
•' 

AT ITHACA, NE'u"/ YORK 

~ducational History 

I I b6 
Cornell University, made ava1lable applicant's record appearing b 7C 
in the Trustee's file on members of the Academic Staff at Cornell 
University and this record reflected that the applicant received b7D 
his BA Degree from Augustana College in 1931. These records 

~
urther reflected that the applicant went to England as a Rhodes 

scholar subsequent to his graduation from Augustana College and 
eceived a BA in Jurisprudence from Oxford University in 1935. 

Applicant received an MA Degree in Jurisprudence-also from Oxford 
University in England in 1938. , . 

I 
These rec·ords reflected that Mr. LARSON was a member of 

the Oxford Three Man International Debating Team while he was a 
student at Oxford University and was also Treasurer and Vice-
President ofl the Oxford Union Society. . 

Emplo:lJ!!§.!l.t 
' I I advised that Mr. LARSON was appointed 

an Associate Professor of Law in the Cornell University Law School 
on November 1, 1945 for a term of three years. On April 30, 1948, 
Mr. LARSON was appointed Professor of Law, which position he held 
until his resignation from the Cornell University Law School on 
July 1, 1953. 

These records reflected that Mr. LARSON resigned his 
position as Professor Law at Cornell Un1versity Law School to 
accept a position as Dean ·of the University of Pittsburgh Law 
School at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. 

! LJ CQ~nell_ UnJ:_~~r s_i t_y Law 
~ool, a v~sed that he f~rst met Mr. \SON in Chicago, IIrfnois 
in 1937, at which time he offered him a position as an instructor 
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b7D 

b6 

b7C 
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in the Cornell University Law School for a period of one year. At 
this time, this offer was declined by Mr. LARSON in order to 
accept a position of ~onger duration at the University of Tennessee. 

I !advised that he again rret Mr. LARSON in b6 

b7C 

b7D 

Washington, D. c. wh1le he was employed for the Office of Price 
Administration and was subsequently associated with him in the 
Foreign Economics Administrationo He advised that at the com­
pletion of his work and the work of Mr. LARSON in this Bureau in 
1945, he offered the applicant a position as Associate Professor 
of Law at the Cornell University Law School. He described Mr. 
LARSON as an able_,__ ~omp~~~I.l~ __ §n~.~-~-ch_?_~c:r~y- ~tu(r~n~~~o~---~~,V[,-a#d_:A 
add E;<;i ·"'t,.!i~,U.~.Ji.? d.. gr e)~~~-'!Qm;u:allruJ.-__,;_;:.~,.~b.e, .-.~Imll.C:§~;-;"-:€~·,_~:§?.:~1:!-Z, ...... ~ ... ,. 
aM···ch.aracter and would have no hes1 tat1on 1n recommend1ng h1m 
fo,r an administrative position with the government. He advised 

t 
th<t,~ Jflr ... ~LA!l§.Q.M...w.e~ut .to.-.Eo,g,J.an::l-, -itJ..-=thce.,."".s,ru:-":i,.nK gf .,l;:25,?d: ... sJ,,..vt~ "> 

~;~te~~&-~f~~e_~~~- .. E_g_6~~~-~~a£Y_~_-_6~~t-n'.cac __ 9_-~_,.tP. ~~,}~~~ - ~n-·0 r_l--~~--r~~::_~·"'"' 
further filS unuer·stan<!Tng'"""'i~~·foi'knre~~~tion. 
H e --aav.is'ea..,..tila t Mr • ·:CAR. s<rrr·:naa"'-~'j_"Ve n""fa~"''l'ecttrr·e - a-t--'-·ttte·''1mfEftl''ic ~rn:-h~ · 

l
Association of Law School on his findings in England. He further 
stated that the applicant was awarded a fulbright grant for re­
search at the University of London during his Sabbatic leave from 
June until September 1952. · 

I 
coll~Q!§~km ~-~!!=~~~1l~.J~il~ri;~~f~ErifmL.w." __ _ 
Law,Schools. He. i'urther advised that Mr. LARSON was an excellent 
talke·r~ancr"cfi1ring the period he was a Professor Law at Cornell 
Uni ver si ty, he had been awarded th~,"'Jlle,p~g:g__~~£~)t;£~~i~ ,.~hich~~ 

!~i¥~-~-~~~ 11th~~ f ~ :1~d6·~"'~~r{-~:'n~~~ 2~~~,~&s_fiia~ i ~a~?91J.!i~,~~7-.riDg,~ 
,. . '·"~ ·-·~; .. _.._., .. _..,_,.___ • . , ..... -.. ~ ·- •--··· · ·-· ·•· , .......... ~ .--· -··--o·-

Cornell University, ad­
vised he ~rh-a""!'d~k~n-o~v,~n"""Tt~h-e---::-a-p-p"!"'l"T'i-:-c-a~n-rt-s"T'i~n-:-c-e~he"Ca-me- to-C-orneir in 1945. 
He believed him to be an able scholar and an extremely competent 
i,g_d i vi au a I iu..l.lifr:'TI:e::ILI::""Qt:*~'1!~~[3l'I'[J!Sfvl s'e-<t:troi~~m~~P.J2'J;l~E,a.,~ t . 

~r h=~-.~~~~t~~~~~Q-~r~f~_~;~~Inlit~i~~~!~~-'~~1lty~~ality and tha~ I 
fur tli~r----a1!VTsed tlia t Ivir. LARSON had enJoyed art excellent reputat1on 
at Cornell University and that he and other members of the Cornell 
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University Administrative Staff were sorry to see him leave, but 
considered h~m an excellent choice for a position as Dean of a 
Law School. l lrelt that he would have no hesitation 
in recommending Mr. LAHSON for an administrative position of 
authority with the Federal Government. He added that Mr. LARSON 
was a th6r0p.gfily: .. loyal· American and was considered an outstanding 
member of the faculty group at Cornell University. 

I . . .. I New York. State . Law ~e:'{~§,i_op. 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 

Co.~m~~siop., advised that he was=pe'rsoi1a!ly '"acquairtte·cr~\\11 tfi"'tlie A 

~l~~!c~f~~i' .his wife a . . ha.ying.,«.knJ~~~f~=~. -~h~ta 1~;~,-u~s§-N9~~~ ~.t2~aJ)~lL. 
acte(f~a"iA&.I2~Q9rch. CollR,'9-J..t.§ntj_:or _tp.~ Nevif York State Law Revision b 6 

Commission on tl],ree.?tlJO...i&.§_).n.. ~o~:th~J1~t~ar·cn~.:,on::,.···-~---~.. b7c 

c.gx~~~~~j,gn. He des ~~r:i12~SL~~!r.-. 11.,b.{}B~~ll~~~~~=~af~ t t i .. ~.2~~~~~-Cl£2 conm.;e e. w,9_r:~~£. J.n pro iUts.lona. ma_;~.~ __ er:;; .A.n .. s a e ... -MJ.~a .• ~"'··-~~"'$}'YflS b7D 
consl.aerea·-·an outst.and~p.g. ap.d_,J;;Jetrem,e].y _able scholar ame>_r~:g_ tn_e._ 
fa cq"l'tl"Jlli:niioer $. at __ _tJlg_=~"~J:Jl~ ll,JJ..u:i.¥ei,slt¥-"~Law s choo,I:; ,, ='t-re·-- al: s 0' 
stateotha1"·t~LAnSON was a well qualified speaker and a very 
loyal citizen. He added that there was no question in his mind 
concerning his associates or habits. I I 
further stated that he believed Mr. LARSON would be. .... an ab:Le-· 
apmi n i s..t.P a tEH' &nG--addad--=ti:l-a~~~~ .. ~besn...highlJL~.S~.s.§.~~ 
every field rlof Pnde<p{Qr~wh.i.~:te.J.1JaS't .. JlQQ._E~E-~~t,§k_en V'lh~~~ _a.~- C<?_r~~]:-1,..,.1 Universit~ He .. mentioned the book that Mro LARS01f'naa· written. .. 
oh Vfurlcmen' s Compensation, which was published in 1952 and which 
was already being considered a classic in t~is field. 

Acg_uaintances 

!--__,,........,,........,........,,..,.........,....,..,.....__,.__,,...,....,,......,..,.,==='="",...,...,.,.--~1corne 11 "Q'p.;!.y~£ .. s i ty 
L~J f)chool, stated that he believea·-Mr~ ·LARSON was· we-11---qualifiea 
for an administrative position with the government. He stated 
that he v1as an outstanding authority on Workmen's Compensation 
and had developed .an interest in this field through his regularly 
assigned work on the Law School Staff. He also advised that the 
applicant was consid-ered an able scholar and stated that he would 
recom·1end him for character, loyalty, reputation and associates, 
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adding that he believed that ~~. L4RSON was an outstanding 
individual in the £ield of Law. 

Cornell University 
~--~~~~--~~----~=---~--~--~ Law_ $c_:Qq_ol, advised that the appi1cant had made an excellent 

record at Cornell University and was considered a very able 
individual. He_ des~~a.s~ng.,_student of law 
and be 11 eve a thaii bi.s~li'l.QJ:k.-.9A..~:,gJ:k.mml.LB~£..Q.ll.Yl,e.us.aiiolJ"~,COll:: ar 
theroutstancli_ng.~~gi.~§L . .i:!L .. tlU.s,,,.f~ld. He stated that it was his 
opiniQn--'t1i'at Mr. LARSON would make a devoted publiG...Aerv;a!lt.r_;Ln-
a smuc_ll""'~·-·-YL~ .. ~"~K em~ll=o±9~§1l_,"_~.P.~te.JJ..t"'.a.JJ,Q,,,.,l:Jl.UJil2l~--- a,D:slJl~ 
=~~~y_::~lown hj mseil. f.t~:-~~~-j.~~~~~~-O~fl(~~~~f~~~~~-~~~t'f:f 

b6 

"b7C 

b7D 

concerning the applicant and would recommend him f-or an administrative 
position with the government. 

I ToiJl_pJ{ins_ .County 
Trust Comp~...a_n_y_, __ s_t,...a_t,...e-d~t .... h_a_t,.........h_e____,k_n_e_w __ t,...h_e __ a_p_p....,l .... i .... c ant as a cus t orne r 
at nls--bari:K'and considered him a reliable, respectable and loyal 
member of the community. He advised that he knew the applicant 
enjoyed an excellent reputation in Ithaca, New York and among the 
members of the Cornell University faculty. 

and a fel~ow member of the appl1cant;at the Savage Club, descr1bel 
Mr. LARSON as a yer'l[_ pgr s OJl~ab..l.~ ... -~.QDlll~~llt.J.!L~-a.d.ll:i sed 
that the applicant enjoyed a good reputation among members of the 
Savage Clu~ and among members of the Legal. Fraternity in Ithaca, 
New York. L I stated that the Savage Club was comp9sed of 
male individuals who were talented in some field of entertainment. 
He descri~ed Mr. LARSON as a competent musician and advised that 
he and members ~f his family were highly regarded for their talent 
in the field ~of entertainmento 

L-::----------:::----:--_.IJ'ompklns County Bar Assoc1at1on, adv1sed tfia 
he was professionally acquainted with Mr. LARSON and considered 
him a competent and- loyal individual. He added that the applicant 
enjoyed an excellent reputation among members of the Tompkins 
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County Bar Association and felt that he could recommend him for 
a position with the Federal Government on the basis of his 
acquaintanceship. 

NeighbQ.ll 

advised that she and her 
~u--s~an~--w-e_r_e __ s_o_c~J.-a~l--a_c_q_u_a_J.~.n~a-n-c-.e--s~of the applicant. She stated 
that both Mr. LARSON and members of his family enjoyed an excellent 
reputation in Ithaca, New York and were well-re arded~__s>,.Y-!= 
standing members of the Cornell Universit Fa J:nu.p.. Bhe 
descr15ednJ.m asa=1o-ya"l and competen individual and felt that 
on the basis of her acquaintanceship with.the applicant, she 
could recommend him for work _with the Government. 

I lschoo.l '-ef- Indus .. :tl'J .. a 1 and 
LabQ.t.--B.e.lations, Cornell. Univ.e.:r~sity, advised that he was a 
neighbor of the applicant and also ~new him as a fetlow member 
of the Cornell University facultyo l _stated that 
he considered Mr. LARSON a competent individual and advised that 
he would have no question of Mr. LARSON's loyalty, ~eputation, 
character or associates. 

I ~n employee of 
the United States Department of' AgrJ.culture and former neighbor of 
the applicant, stated that he considered the h~SONS respectable 
and loyal members of the community. I Jadvised that he 
did not feel he knew the applicant well enougho make an pertinent 
comments relative to his character,or associateso 

Credit and Criminal 

~ !Ithaca Credit Bureau, 
302 Easttate Street, advised that the applicant had a favorable 
credit rating. The applicant's wife also had a fav6rable credit 
rating. She advised that there was no record on other members of 
the applicant's family. · 

The files of the Ithaca Police Department contained no 
record on the applicant or members of his family. 

- RUG -
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15,_16-54 l---------------------~-------~~~~~~~----~l-----------------~--------b7C 
TITLE "CHANGED" CHARACTEROFCASE 

ARTHUR LARSON 
AKA, Lewis Arthur Larson SPECIAL INQUIRY 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

LARSON practiced law with Milwaukee law firm from 9-35 to 7-39, 
and resided with his wife in Milwaukee. Members of the law 
firm consider him to be loyal, of good character and associates, 
extremely intelligent, with an unusual scholastic background 
~nd recommend him highly for position in Government service. 
LARSON was admitted to the Wisconsin Bar on October 3, 1936, under 
the name of LEWIS ARTHUR LARSON and admitted to practice before 
Federal Courts October 30, 1936. No record of LAROON'S marriage, 
birth of his children, or connection with any organizations 
other than law could be located in Milwaukee. Satisfactory 
credit rating at Milwaukee. No criminal record located. 
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February 8, 1954. 
Milwaukee teletype to New York City dated February 11, 1954. 
Milwaukee teletype to Bureau, Minneapolis, Knoxville, St. Louis, 
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DETAILS: 

The title is being changed to include the name of LEWIS ARTHUR 
LARSlN under which Appointee was admitted to the Wisconsin Bar 
As soc ia tion. 
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BUREAJ OF VITAL STATISTICS 

At Milwaukee, 1:Jisconsin 

A search of the B~~e,gu of· Vij~al Sta tis tic.s ~"~~Q!',S"'~' .~!l}·Ua..~ee 
County Court I{c)\l~e, failed to disclose a record of LARSON'S 
marriage; 'B'!""r'tn ··o:r · hi's children~ or vJif'"e. ·~ 

BNPLOl1vfENT 

At Nil1r.1aukee, Wisconsin 

I the Quarles, Spence & Quarles b 6 
~l~a-w---~r~i~r~n-,~a~2~8T-f~~o-r~trh~B~r~o-a-d~w-a~y-,~M~.~~·1waukee, advised that LARSON b 7c 
~s. a§ .. ~~<liated. vJ~.~g. ~ttat f.!rm ... l3:s a,n att.o.~,pJ~y.'"j'.~,QJ!1 .§~j:.ember, 
193~, to j'u"lJ';"~j(j •. She stated that LARSON was successfUl as b7D 
·a.-n·-a:t't'o""l"n€fy ;·~\-Je1r'·liked by his associates, and that she had no 
reason to doubt his loyal-ty and character. She further stated 
that she knew of no associates of LARSON outside the firm and 
had no knoHledge of his personal history or family background. 
She informed that LARSON had resided in an apartment house, 
address unknown, with his wife and thnt they had been interested 
in dramatics, in fact, had both participated in at least one 
dramatic production at the ?abst Theater in Milwaukee. 

L--~-;--,...-------L.::::.a.;;:d-=..v.=.i.:::.s.:::.e=d....,that LARSON li>Jas particularly -vJell thought 
a member of the firm who had previously 

ed LARSON for an appointment as Dean of the Law 
the University of Pittsburgh. 

I lmember of the Quarles, Spence & Quarles 
law l'irm, advised thBt he first became acquainted vJi th LARSON 
in 1932 at Sioux £i'alls, South Dakota, t.vhere LARSON 1-1as attend­
ing Augustana College. He sta~ed th_at Sl.J.£:l,!!£L.~!lat. s.ame :y~, 
he was. ()n the Selection Colilm11;tee---.ror -the I(}].Qd~s Scbolarship .. 
which corive·rrect--at ··nes }'loin~~; Ioi-Ja"; ·-vJhen LARSON was appointed 
as a Rhodes scholar to attend Oxford Un:i'versity in Snglf:l.nd. He 
~g_yt,f:?,~,~ .. tlla:t .. LA.R.SDJ·L.Jl t tended .,Ox:.torul .. £:rom.~ .. l,9,.34 .. ,;t.Q., +9 .. 35' ;3,nq 
upon his r§l:t;}~rp :\!Q., .•. ~h~ United States [?eceme a me:rnbe:r of the 
~iTarTes, Spence & Quarles law firm where he vJas successful as 
a.n-·atto:."'T!stY \Xnttl··tS,'.J'9 at t.vhich tirne he 1J~~f"t""the ft'!"tt'f !'"or·· a 
··'fjersi·tfol~ to teach law at the University of Tennessee. 

I !observed that LA~SON Has e~.~_:_e~ely __ _!_nte.lli_g~I?-:t' 
with a}l ll.l,:l:\1S1la:L . . §g.QQJf1s~ic bacl{ground and fiad recomrnenued him 

~~56~1:ofitian a.a ... nf:~a ~~d t~~a ~n~~~~~t t~a~r w~i ~~=~u~~~ ~==t 
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~a~ briefiLh§ .. l?a~- ~er se_e!l ... w~J-J.-e.. 'W! .. ~h .. J:h.~~f1.rm. an'l .. su.l:?~JHlH~[lt_ly 
was au thor of .. !3.~~,gl p1J.:9l;~..sh~.a . . zr1{s de. 0' .. wi .e:c:tain 
u'fias€rs- of'"'!a:w. He informed that of 
th·e ~Johri Si"mon Guggenheim Foundation, S 1 th Avenue, Net-J York 
!Ji ty, was a long-time acquaintance of LARSON .and who could 
posai bly give more informe. tion concernin_g him. 

I lsaid that the M.A. degree received by LARSON 
in 1938 was apparently from Oxford University. He stated thn t 
he recalled very li ttlo family background information cone ern­
ing LP.BSON, and had only met his Hife on one occasion at tvhich 
time the L.ARSONS resided at an apartment house on Capitol 
Drive in Hilwaukee. He advised that he was sorry to see LARSON 
leave the firm, but had expected him to be successful what-
ever his endeavor. I lstated that he considered LARSON 
to be loyal to the United States, of very high character and 
associates, and would recommend him without reservation for 
a high position in Government service in view of his c apabili­
tie s. 

I lor the law firm of Quarles, 
§'Penee-=&:'~ttrles, advised that he was slightly acquainted with 
L/t:RSON during the latter 1 s association with the firm, and 
hated to see him leave the firm. He stated that LARSON was a 
good attorney, intelligent, and was more adept with the ad-
ministrative work than as a courtroom attorney. I I 

I
. said that LARSONtS work consisted of cases involvi.!)._g_wor~~.Q.'S 

. t ~!:!:!~:t:~e:;;!:E~d~:f :~e~~~~~~ s :~~~=~~r~: 
position Hith the Government. 

~-=-===-=-=--=-~1 concluded by stating that he knows very little of 
LARSON'S family history and personal background, and knew of no 
organizations to which LARSO?>T belonged with the exception of 
the Wisconsin State Bar Association. 

I I Quarles, Spence & Quarles la\i firm, advised 
ttfrt·'fie "cnew the Appointee as ARTHUR LARSON while the latter 
was associated with the firm during several years of the 
latter part of the 1930's. He stated that LARSON was from 
Sioux Falls, South Dakota, and believed that LARSON'S father 
and one or two brothers, names unkno1.vn, ivere also attorneys in 
that City. He said that LARSON was s_n 61\,~~EU,lent ~1lct~!lt, 
and wrote outstanding lf3.tv brie.fs and on at least tvJO~ occas:i..ons 

'-.....- " . , ~ ... -,.~,.-·-'<'-••.Vh'~-·,.clo;:;,o.;,.r_~,:;....:·~_.r ..... ~.-'.~"~~-'":.-""'"'~-·~ " · --· ·- --~' 
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wrote articles which a:ppe{ired .in the .. 'tiis.c.onsln. Lav1 Review, 

~~J1f""mat:frirs·~af'1 ~.~~~fs~~n~~~~ - ~~i~~~·w~~!~~~~~~c~~e d~~~t · 
LJIRSON 1S loyalty and considers him to be of high character and b6 
associates. He stated that LARSON was well liked as an associate 
and was a hard woJ:f~1 more of the studio-.1s type, could express b7C 
himself well, was outspoken, though not radical. 

lstated that he had never discussed politics with 
~L~~~-.TI~S~O~N~~-n~d~that their conversations were confined to subjects 
of 181.'11. He stated that Ll',RSOT:-T belonged to no organizations 
that he kneH Of Other than the 1;Ji SC()nS~Jt ... ~"'-~;1;: ,As~.OCiRt~on, . l-fe 
further advised that he has met L/\RSOrPS wife on occasion and 
observec that she is a very fine person. He said it was his 
understandine; that· she was e.11 /hneric~n. actres,s in. Lon~on. at 
the ti!Tle she. met and rritn_"'-ned_· t"llh:sO'~I:~ He could.--·-gfve- 'no'' further 
rhfor:1!ation· concerning Hrs ~ tcAR'SoN· and added that he believes 
the LARSONS n~,;y~!Q1t!;,~ ... J;~.l;l1l.d.J;:~n • 

._,_ __ ....,..._....,.._.I said that LJ\RSON had been a Rhodes scholar and 
that Hhen he left the f::rm he went to teach at the University 
.9L _T.en.o.e .. s..ae..e.,_ .. _than .to .Gornell_U.ni ve.rsity..,_a,.od .-is... . .p.res~ntly 
at the L.Q.lYC!'S~ty Qf Pittsbu .. rgA _as Dean~,Q.f.,_,t~.k.aw sc.J:ool. D 
I lsta ted that he lrJoul~ rec.o:r11.rnend LARSON for any important 
position in the Government because he believes him to be a 
Hell-rounded individual and very C8.pable. He also advised the.t 
JOSEl?H v. QUARLES, co-founder of the firm, is decea-sed. 

l~ilwaukee Bar Association, advised that 
'-:A:"":!R!!"'!T!!!'I!-IDR'!I!:=--:L::-A':"":R~S:::-0::-Ji::::~-w-.-a .... s-on_ rec()rq as. ~n a tt9.rfl~.I .. ,. ,~..82B North BroadwaJ-, 
Milwaukee, but···rn'ir€ne 1vas never a member and could give no 
further information. 

NEIGHBORHOOD 

At IV::ilwauke e, 'tJisconsin 

~nnason Apartments, 2121 Sast 
~~:::-a-p-ri~t~o~1~D~r,i-v~e-,--a-dTv-ri-s-e~d~tTh-a~t~h~i~s only records from 1938 to the 
present do not contain the name of LEtiiS A::tTHUR LA:=t50N. He 
tele-phonically contacted two longtirr:e residents of the apartment 
house who could not recall LARSON. 

The r-Hlwaukee City Directories from 1936 to 1938 reflect that 
L. A~THUR LARSON resided at the Annason Apartments, 2121 East 
Capitol Drive, in Apartment 203. 
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The Knoxville Office advised that LARSON had resided at. 4433 
No·rth l~orris Blvd 1V1il-v..ra kee from 1 to 1939. However, b6 

stated that he 
is certain no one by the name of LARS01'T has ever resided at that b7C 
address. 

Am~ITTANCE '10 THE BAR 

At Milwaukee, Wisconsin 

I l6astern District of 
i:!isconsin, t1J'ih.raukee, advised that 'ARTHUR LARSON t..ras a~ tted 
to practice before Federal Courts on"'~o~c.tol)e·r"'"jo--T<i36':- .... .,¥ 

"····---~,-""""·" "" ., ,.,,.....: • ...:~.....,..,.o..r,cvr- ,.:.;._;;>;,o.,_-, , • _ • .,r,':--.~~f<o1'.1>i·,,· , ., • .,.,_'l'i_,..,...,,._ht._,;,o,:'_•~~::< :· ~ ' - -r••_..,.,,_"",--~ -- ·-·--.c~o--,; · -·~, • :~·,,yJ "- --··-··-,·;.<,)lo;o~:fr:~-

At Kadison, Wisconsin 

b7D 

I !Wisconsin Supreme Court, State Capitol, b6 
exhlbited the ledger "Roll of Attorneyt! which reflects the . b 7C 
name LE\v! .. §..~J1l:Jlli.a....I...A.RSO :JT..., ... r e si ctSii . .P,g.~. Nti,. bva,l),ke ~ , ,,. ~.f3 [)e ~.9;e; . ~,d­
rnitted.""""to the ~:~isconsin Bar on October 3, 1936, as a resu!t · 
··ar"nis~' oar ·e~~amrnat''ion. · ,,.,.. "·"'·· ·· · 

\,.;,,_,'-_, __ ....• _,,·_·, .. ,--

I lalso made available a notarized application for examina-
tion by the State Bar Comraission dated May 19, 1936, executed 

~r~~~~{·~~~B·rit~?~.I~.~ r~~·~ ~ i~~!tal~·'rtii~~r-1~;. :?:g;~1l9'~6·~1!i th 
"-r-~:---=-:""':":'--~:--------___. Board of ,.~.ar £o'mmi s s ione r s 1 

• ate of ~isconsin. 

HISCELLANEOUS 

He also listed attendance o.t the Universityof South Dakota, 
Vermillion, South Dakota 1 for one-half year anc:r···'trXr§'fs 

I,. University, Oxford, England (Pembroke Gollege) i'Or three years. 

1 
He claimecf to have resided at Hilv-mull:ee,. 1·Jisconsin, one year 

' prior to his application. 
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He listed the follo1..rin8 references in his application: 

J. ~-I. VOORB.EES, Attorney and Treasurer 
American Bar Association 
Bailey Glidden Building 
Sioux Falls, South Dakota 

J. v. QUJ\RL~S (Now Deceased) 
828 North Bros.dvJay 
Mil~aukee, Wisconsin 

There is also attached to the application a certification by 
J. V. QUARLES dated May 19, 1936, to the effect that LARSON 
pursued the stud of latv under his ~a.lr>ecflt>n ··rt>:r~·-b':rieYe'ar:-
r~-... ......... ·. -. --· ~ ..... ...... ., . .--."' .-, .. i-'' 11;· _,, .. , -. -. ,.:<41)~-;;~:-/ ~-, ·' .-.. · ..... , . ·. 

CREDIT AND CRI 1-ITNAL 

At Nilwaukee, 1:lisconsin 

b 6 

b7C 

b7D 

SEl Jcould loca.te no record at the Milwaukee b6 
Police Department i ent I.fiable with LARSON and ascertained that 
LP.RSON has a satisfactory oredi t ra tin8 at the Hih-vaukee Credit b7C 
Bureau. 

- RUC -
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TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE 

ARTHUR LARSON, aka: SPECIAL INq,UJRY 
Le-.ds arthur Larson 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

Association of Practicing Law Institute verified. 
Acquaintance recommends as to character, reputation, 
loyalty and ability. I I advised 

he is not acquainted well enough to comment concernlng appointee. 

-RUG-

REFERENCE: Bureau teletype to New York, 2/8/54· 

DETAILS: 

'I' he current issue of "Who's Who in America." lists 
the appointee as having been associated with 
Practicing Law Institute and a member of the 

American LavJ Insti t·ute:--"~"·"~ -·~ o--~ - =··=- ~~-o--: -~- ~~,~---
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Practicing Law Institute 
20 Vesey Street 
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1
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DETJI,ILS 

T~e inves tip,a tlon et sioux ·pa 11~ a.nd Vermillion, 
conducted by SA L..I _______ ..... J 

South Dakota., 

Birth 

Records of the I·Unnehahe County Bureau of Vital statist:tc:;,, Sioux 
Falls, So:~th Dskota, reflec·:.; thet LE1:JIS .~Rrc;·uR LJ'RSON was born B t 
Sio·lX Fblls on July 4, l9l0J to LEI!IIS and PNNA BERTHA Ll.RSON. 

Educetion 

b6 

b7C 

J·U.[~...;,stans College, Siou Falls, 
~:-:-:-rr:::---::""'t":~~v~.!J-;~,~1B~, '~"'"e_a_v~a~.,..-=:-l~a";"'b..,.....e----:t..,.h-e-s-c~o__,o record of LARSOE to SP I I b 6 

\Jhich refl·ected that he enrolled in the School of Arts on b7C 
September 12, 1927. He continued in school at A.ugus tt.na 'throllgh 
reg 1.1lar school years until he gradusted from that college on June 4, 19b7D 
with a B.t:, degree. These records f1~ther reflect ths t his guardian 11fB.s 
listed as Judge LEWIS LARSON, Sioux Palls, South DakctE. LARSON majored 
in I.nglish und speech and he ~n&li.ntsired &n 1'A minus" evere.ge. 

L---...... --.......... .---r-------u::..:~~..l::.::::;.~.....loO~::..::t::..::~:::..1......!::..el::!.d..l!.v.:!:..ii sed th~ t Li R~ON, 
and his sist-er 

~~~~~~-~.....--~~------~~--~--~ and received deg~ees rom Augustana College. 
Re stt:ted ti1at ARTHUR was one of' the most ou.ts-r.anding students who b 6 
ever Ettended this school, in that his grades were far above &verage. 
He further stated th£t LARSON possessed great athletic as well as b7C 
other ebtli ties. I I stated .ARri'HUR was an outstanding st.1dent 
in debete. He further noted that LARSON is very intelligent, heving b7D 
E keen sn&lytical mind and is one who hes the ebility to readily 
co"'lprehend s complex problem. According to I I PR TB1JR LAR.SDN 
was spe&ker et the com.mencement exercises at l'ugustene :'Jollege in 
S1.lne, 1953, et which time he WES awarded an honorary degree cf Doctor 
of Law. 

I 1also noted that LPRSON has rn extremely good personality t.:.nd 
lS we 1 liked, as well as one who is highly respected by all who know b6 
him. I I ind ice ted the t L/ RSON hes a eons iderable a'nount of self-
confidence and handles himself well in any situetion. I I b7C 
stated thet L/RSON is e man of excellent :nor&.ls, habits and repu:cation 
and is one whose loyalty ~nd associates ere beyond reproach. b7D 
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I lnoted 'that ARTHUR's father, LE~J~Is LAHSO)T:; was a Javenile 
Co•1rt Judge in Sioux Fe:lls, South Dakota, ·~til his deeth, which 
occurred about 19.51. He sb;ted Judge LARGOK &nd his wife, ANNA, hod b 6 

sn o•.ltstanding reputation in the comrn:.1nity and were highly respected b 7c 
citizens. Fe <.lso noted that LfRS~·K's brothers and his s:l.~er hsd 
excellent rep·J.t£tions in college and ere persons who are well b7D 
respected in the community. 

and 
~~~----------~~ _tJ ugus cne Co ege, E v sed ths. t they are well 

L.....,-a_c_q_u_a""T"""n....,....e.....,.......,w-.-,....--L..........!~{SON end his entire femily. Both m£de favorable 
co·:nments regarding; L;~RSON 1 s character, e.bility t..nd loyel.ty, and both 
of -chese individu.als recommended LAHSON for a positLm of trust and 
responsibility. · 

The records of the Au.g:.J.sten.e College J\lumni Association reflect that 
the follo~ing :tndi vidu&:ls fH"e immedis.te me;nbers of iJ\R;;)ON 1 s family: 

IJ>RGUERI1'E L. HOUGE, ak& i1Irs. ;'1J,RCU5 HOUGE 
1637 Locus Avenue 
Long Beach, California - sister 

b6 

b7C 

I University of South Deko te, 
L.,V;-;:-::-e~r~m7i..,.I...,.I-:wi-::o~n::-,----;S=ro:-:u':""tl:1hr---D--a"!":k~o'"l:t:-:e:-,----:E:-:. a~· v::-i:rs':""e~d~h-=e-:::::r~r e cords reflect LEv~ IS 1\ R 'l:R UR 
LFRSON enrolled in the School of LavJ at thet university on September b6 
15, 1931, and thet he withdrew from this school on January 4, 1932, 
after co'Tlpleting one-half year of' 1&1.-J s ttldy. His grades averaged 
tiB plus 11 and there is no record of any disciplinery .s c tion taken 
ega ins t him. 

b7C 

b7D 

lt:ndl I 
"'='t:-n-i=-v_e_r_s--;-i-:-t-y--o~f:-""':':S:-o-u-t~h~D:::-a"""'kr'":'o~t-:-&-,--:-w~h-o----:a~re the only persons at the :miver~1ity 
who were employed there in 1931, advised that they did not recall 
LARsm~. 

- 3 -
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/J.cq ua in tance. 

By teletype dFted February 15, 1954, the ~1ilw&ukee Office requested 
thet ~Unneapol:ls interview H1,. J. E. VOORRES, Sioi.XX Fells, South 
Di;;..ko ta, who 'tvas lis ted e s a reference by L.P.RSON whon he !ipplied for 
admission to t'1.e State Bar Pssociation in t'dsconsin in. 1 • InqtAiry 
at the office of I I revealed~t~ha~t~J~.~Y~~.~v~o~O~R~-H~.b~'S~~d~i-e~d~e~b-o_u_t~t~e-n---y-e_a_r_s __ a_g_o_.~~----, 
ste. ted, however, that he is s.c painted with J:R:I'HUR Lf.RbON and his 
entire family. He s te. ted that LAFl.SOl-P s fa tb.er LEVdS LARSON was a 
CoLmty Judge in Siou.x Fslls, So1.l th Dakota, until his de&th. He 
noted th£t f·RTHUR LARSON &no his entire ff~mily are outstanding· 
citizens and that LARSON is highly intelligent, known for his 
cepabllity to do E good job. He stated th&t L~U~ON is a man whose 
loyr: 1 ty End devotion to his co·J.ntry was beyond question. 

Credit 

I Credit Bureeu, Vermillion, So'J.th pE.kotP. sdvi sed her 
~r~e~c~o~r~a~s~-c~o~n~t~a~in no informetion on LARSO~ or his L 

I Credit BLlre£u, S:i.o~x Fells, so~lth Dakota, advised 
a.,.h_e_r __ r_e_c_o_r_a~"-s __ r_e":':f"~"'l_.ect Judge LEWIS LPRSON and ~1is wife, JINNA B. LARSON, 

had no credit extended to them since 1942. At this time they were 
listed s.s having e setisfectory credit standing; however, her records 
f•J.rther rJOte that the~ were listed ss slow in peying three credit 
obligFtions in 1937. l !stated that her records contsin 
no infor:na ti Jn on LEWIS AR 1::-IUR LARSON or &nv other member of his 
familv. with the exceotion of I I 

Criminel 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 

b6 

b6 

Records of the Clay County Sheriff's Office, Vermillionj So~th Dakot~, 
and the reco:c>ds of the Vermillion Police Department conte.in no in-
for''1Btion on P:R I''lJR LARSON or his I I 

b7C 



- ~-~· -, ' ' 
' 

MP 62-2321 

The records of the Clay County Clerk of Cou.rt' s Office liko·wise contt:ti.ri 
no information on either of the tw~ above individuals. 

The records of t h e S io ·.1.x Fslls, So.1.th Dskot&. Police Department and 
the i-'linnehe:he Co mty Sheriff' a Of fica con ts.in no information on L E.w IS 
.ARTEUR LARSO ",T or any other individlls.l who could be identified with 
the LARSON fnmily. 

- R U C -

- 5 -



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION · 
~rDlNO.l 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN I PEJIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY I 
2' /1M6AD/E54 I 2( 9 1 10 I 12, r--------,, 

I I 15,16/54 I . 
1----------------------~ 

MINl\TEJ.POLIS 
CHARACTER OF CA$E 

mlm b 6 

b7 C 

LR'l'BUR LARSON, aka Lewis Arthur Larson SPECIAL INC'_UIRY 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

LARSON's birth 7/4/10, Sioux Falls, South Dakota, verified. 
Officials, Augustana College, Sioux Falls, edvised LARSON attended 
that school from 9/12/27 to 6/4/31, receiving BA degree on latter 
date; that LARSON received honorary LLD 1953. Registrar, University 
of Soll th Dakota, Vermillion, advised L.PRSON attended unl-versi ty 
from 9/15/31 to 1/4/32, no degree grsnted. Registrar and in­
structors, ""' ugust&na College, edvised L.t.RSON and immediate family 
known to them as loyal Americans of good character and reputation. 
In addition, they advised ARTHUR LARSON ts one of the most out­
stending men Pugustana has produced; i~ c men of excellent 
personality as well as one who possesterlconsiderable self-confidence. 
J .. B. VCCRHES, reference for LPRSON at 'time of application for 
\'J isconsin Bur Association, no~,~ deceased. Acquaintance of VOORHES 
and LARSON commented favorably on LARSON and family. Records, 
Sioux Falls Credit Bureau., reflect satisfactory rating for LARSON's 
father in 1943; that father slow with three credit obligations in 
193 7 • Also, I I had b6 
setisfactory credit rating, with exception of dentist bill, which 
wes turried over to collection agency in 1951. Credit negative on b7C 
LP~SON and other members of family. Criminal negative. 

- R U C -

REFERENCES 

Bureau teletype to Ninneapoljs and other offices dated 2/8/54· 

r-Ulwaukee teletype to Director end other offices dated 2/15/54· 
JVJinneapolis teletype to B£: 1 timo re and other offices dated 2/16/54. 

APPROVED AND 
FORWARDED: 

COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

3 - Bureau (AMSD) 

SPECIAL AG£NT 
INCHARGB 

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES 

1 ~Minneapolis (62-2321) 

1--~-------------- ---.-------·1-----------~ 

I 
PROPERTY Of FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 

\ A'GENCV TO WHICH LOANED. 
U, s. GOY!ANNIENT PAINTING OFFICE ]6-69255-2 



I 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

FormNo.l 
,- THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU 

R""'ORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE 
MADE 

PID LADEL PHIA 2/17/54 2/17/54 
TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE 

I (RDC) b6 

b7C 

ARTHUR LARSON SPECIAL INQUIRY 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

APJ!Ointee elected to American Law Institute membership, 
3/24/50, and is member in good standing. 

- RUC -

REFERENCE: Bureau teletype dated 2/15/54. 

DETAILS: At Philadelphia, Pa. 

American Law Institute 
133 South 36th Street 

I I advised that ARTHUR LARSON, 
4601 Baya;t>dStreet, Pittsburgh, Pa., was elected to membership 
in the American Law Institute, March 24, 1950, and is a member 
in good standing. 

APPROVED AND 
FORWARDED: t>.J. II 

COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

Bureau 

S~GIAL AGENT 
/-IIJ. IN CHARGE 

I 

1 - Philadelpnia(62-3533) 

- RUC-

DO NOT WRITE JN THESE SPACES 

"'""'1· ~:'"'8 ·;~~ ';~::\4 ·~ 
J •.••. ,_ -"'· -· ljo·.~..., 

~· 

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND tTS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
AGENCY TO WHICH lOANED. * U, S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OfflCE, 1952-Q-210616 .1&-5925.5-2 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 



-··f 
NY 77·17895 

~~~ r_t~J?,~_F ation,,,.. I I further stated he considered the 
appointee to- be a loyal American and that he would highly b 6 
recommend him as an able individual for a position of trust and 
confidence. b7 C 

ASSOCIATE b7D 

I I Guggenheim Institute, 
S51 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York. ,f.idvisea that he is not 
well enough acquainted with the appointee to comment upon his 
character, reputation and loyalty. 

-RUC-

-2-



,. 
I 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION - t 

GJ!orm No. 1 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 

REPORT MADE AT 

BUREAU 

DATE WHEN 
MADE 

ST. LOUIS, M~SSOURI 2-18·54 
TITLE 

ARTHUR LARSON 
aka Lewis Arthur Larson 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY 

I mel 
CHARACTER OF CASE 

I SPECIAL INQUIRY 

Records FRC, GSA, St. Louis, Mo., indicate LEWIS ART~UR LARSON, 
employed by 0. P. A. on 8-29-L~l. Terminated by reason of transfer to 
FEA on 1-2-45. Employed by F'. E. A. on 1-3-45. Terminated on 10-31-
45 by reason of resignation in order to enter private industry. Born 
7·4~10 at Sioux Falls, South Dakota. 

REFERENCE: 

- RUC ... 

Bureau teletype dated 2-8·54. 
Milwaukee teletype dated 2-15-54. 

DETAILS: AT ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 

A review of the personnel records, Federal Records Center, 
General Services Administration, for LEWIS ARTHUR LARSON 

indicates that he was employed on August 29, 1941 as a Principal 
Attorney with the Office of Price Administration at Washington, D. c. 
This employment was terminated as a Division Counsel Attorney on 
January 2, 1945 by reason of transfer to the Foreign Economic 
Administration. He was employed by the Foreign Economic Administration 
as a Section Chief on January 3, 1945 at Washington, D. C. This 
employment was terminated on October 31, 1945 as a Section Chief by 
reason of resignation in order to enter private industry. 

The date and place of birth were shown as July 4, 1910 at 
Sioux Falls, South Dakota. 

- RUC ... 

··-AP:_:::O:.:..:R~.:..:..:V!.;.:.:~=tE=~'-: --~"-~/"'~-----SP-EC-IA!!!.LA.:::!G-"'ENT'""""-'-----:---r--D-0-::NO_T_W_R_ITE-:-17"'N"'='TH,-E_SE_SP_A_CE_S-:----------J 

___ 0_~-----•NCHARG-~~~ 7J~It/L_7t -Lir_· -1---1 

COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

I 
_,__ ;·' 

'/( J ·. 

1--...._._''::.,"i_·~-· -_r'_. ---,-~--~~----1 
4 - Bureau (AMSD) ------

1 - St. Louis (77-13787) 

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. 

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-59260-2 

b6 

b7C 



2-23-54 

? 
( 

- ~ ~ 

==..._, ..:..~ ~ 
- ~ ~ 

URGENT 



-FBI WASH DG 2-23-54 7-34 PM NRB 
.. 

SAC PITTSBURGH URGENT 

ARTHUR LARSON, SI. PAGE THREE PITSBURGH REPORT FEBRUARY FIFTEEN LAST 

STATES PITTSBURGH CREDIT REC9RDS REFLECT A MECHANICS LIEN PLACED 

DECEMBER NINETEEN FIFTY ONE BY A PUBLIC UTILITY. IT IS/NOTED LARSON 

HAS ONLY RESIDED PIT$SBURGH SINCE JUNE FIFTY THREE. OBTAIN 

DETAILS AND SUTEL CLARIFICATION BY FEBRUARY TWENTY FIVE NEXT. 

HOOVER 

END ACK PLS 

OK FBI PG ES~ 



Tole on __ 

Lldd __ 

Jf.lcho1a_ 

Belmont_. 

C!.egg __ 

Glavin __ 

Bal'bo __ _ 

Rosen __ • 

Tre.c:~ __ . 

LaughE:1_ 

M,.,hr __ 

1'ele.Rm._ 

Holloman_ 

aandy __ 

\ 
y ::..~/ 

~·~,..,;.~. -$L. .. 
;p 

FEBRUARY 23, 1951+ UR<mNT ~ ;;; 
:r. 1"1"1 ~ . < u.> 

~AC ; EALT!'MORE -;; -n ci . 
~ LC S ·-ANGELES - :;p -..1 -·• L"C ~ ._. 

• ~~ ·. 0:::::. "'1. 

ARTH11t TJA'0SON,_. SI. SUREP OR S1JTEL T'ESULTS INVESTIGATWN'~ ;j_ 
·:::..- -

TO RT>"::I\.CH BUFEi\IT BY ·FEBRUARY TFENTY FIVE NEXT. ,. ,. ~ ~ 
. ··: 1 •:• t:~ 

fro£1tAt AIIUU 4}f tlliV(SUCAliOft 
U, S. OUABf:.tftU o• JU$1tCt 

CI&Bniiiii ii'ifOH 

FEB 23 1954 

TELETYPE 

MOO VIR ·, " -:. 



'..! • 

BALTIM~GM WASH 

SAC URG.ENT . 

DC 2.3 7-40PM 

ARTHUR LARSON, SJ. SURE~ OR SUTEL RESULTS INVESTIGATION T0 REACH BUREAU 

BY FEBRUARY TWENTY FIVE NEXT. 

LA ADVISED · 

EN» ACK PLS 

WA R 4 BA TJF 

TI DISC 

HOOVt.R 



, 
r 

~·· 

• • 

r)-
·.'\ ~ 

FBI WASH DC 2-23-~4 7-32PM JN 

SAC LOS. ANGELk~ - - ~R~ENT 

ARTHUR LARSON, SI. SUREP OR SUTEL RESULTS INVESTIGATION TO REACH 

BUREAU BY FEBRUARY TWENTY FIVE NEXT. 

BA ADVISED · 

END HOLD PL~ 

HOOVER 

• 



\ ' 
-~ 

... /.· . 
}./ 

'J 

J ' : 2/23/54 6 P.M. I' ;;~ 
URGE~~---i;;_~ :~c CHICAGO 

.ARrHUR LARSON, AKA., LEWIS ARTHUR LARSON, SPI. BUDED FEB • 

SIXTEEN, LAST. REBUTEL FEB. EIGHT, LAST. BIOGRAPHICAL DATA 

CONTAINED IN CURRENT ISSUE OF WHOS WHO. CONDUCT THOROUGH 

INVESTIGATION AS TO THE CHARACTER, LOYALTY, REPUTATION, ASSOCIATES, 

AND ABILITY OF LARSON, WHO IS BEING CONSIDERED FOR APPOINTMENT 

AS UNDER SECRETARY OF LABOR. HE IS CURRENTLY DEAN OF THE 

UNIV. OF PITTSBURGH LAW SCHOOL. CHICAGO INTERVIEW L-1 ____ ____. b6 

L...-------'lJNIV OF CHICAGO, WHO WAS CO DASH WORKER AT OPA DURING b7C 

WAR YEARS. E.!:PED ITE • 

LAUGHLIN 

AGK:BA 

77-46741 

~::.· 
l!, •• 

---- --- ----- ------ ·--

b7D 

I 
___J 



.. 
~S ANGELES 

DIRECTOR, FBI 

··~::.ru',:i. ~ll:\:!1\~ 0? m'JESTIGAT:O~ 
llii. S. DIEI'Aflm:Ir.:1 Oi' Jl:STICE 

"' ~ @®t'J!l'.'l~~~~aw -@!Ia$ ~@~ 

fEB , 

. 2-23-54 10-12 PM 

DEFERRED 

Jt>!S 

MY. Tolson ··11 
~- Mr. Ladd / 
· x. . . ·, _ ;. i Mr. Nichols-- / 

!: llfr. ::;::lmont_lj 
.I Lrr. Clegg __ ,! 
!' I:.~:·. GiaYi~-- I 
1; ]\l[r. :::r..rbo_~ 
:: l\·Ll'". ~ - :···:~:ll __ 
!- I.~~~. ~"'4·u~,;y __ 
r :£~.: .... II ... 'hr __ _ 
;. t11·. ~C~ctter __ !~ 
1: U::. Winbrrowd_ ll 
; Tel e. F.- Oi:1-b 6 
.. M:c. ·~llc:-.1an_ 

ARTHUR LARSON. SI • REBUTEL FEB • Tt.JENTYTHREE INSTANT • 
' 

REPORT , OF SE L..l _____ ___.lsuBMITTED FEB. NINETEEN LAST. 

MALONE 

END AND ACK FOR TWO PLS 

1-13 AM OK FBI WA WS 

nisc 
R 2 MSGS 

b6 

b7C 



FBI WASH D C 2-24-54 7-12PM JN 

SAC . LOS ANGELES URGENT 

ARTHUR LARSON, SI. MINNEAPOLIS TEL FEBRUARY SIXTEEN I.DENTIFIED SISTER 

AS MARGARET LARSON HOGUE. MINNEAPOLIS REPORT SAME DATE IDENTIFIED b6 

SISTER AS MARGUERITE L. HOUGE. LA REPORT FEBRUARY NINETEEN REFLECTS b7
C 

SATISFACTORY CREDIT FOR SISTER MARGARET HOG~E. I 

f M? SUTEL BUREAU AND LA CORRECT 
~--------------------------------~ . . 

NAME AND AVAILABLE BACKGROUND DATA FOR SISTER TO PERMIT LA TO ELIMI-

NATE. OR lDENTIFY SISTER ( I . LA SUTEL RESULTS BY TEN 

A. M. FEBRUARY TWENTY SIX. SUBMIT AMMENDED PAGES WHERE NECESSARY. 
. .. . . 

HOOVER 

MP ADVISE~ 

END ACK FOR 2 MSGS PLS / 

OK FBI LA 2 BJB . ~ 



• 

FBI WASH 6-59 P M N B 

SAC URGENT 

. ARTHUR LARSON, SI. MINNEAPOLIS TEL FEBRU.ARY SIXTEEN IDENTIFIED SISTER 
' . 

AS MARGARET LARSON HOGUE. MINNEAPOLIS REPORT SAME ~ATE IDENTIFIED b6 

SISTER AS MARGUERITE L. HOUGE. LA REPORT FEBRUARY NINETEEN REFLECtsb7C 

SATISFA.CTORY CREDIT FOR SISTER MARGARETHOGUE. \ 

T MP SUTEL BUREAU AND LA CORRECT 
~------------------------------~ 
NAME AND AVAILABLE BACKGROUND DATA FOR SISTER TO PER~1IT LA TO ELHH-

NATE OR IDENTIFY SISTER! I LA SUTEL RESULTS BY TEN 

A. M. FEBRUARY TWENTY SIX. SUBMIT AMMENDED PAGES WHERE NECESSARY. 

HOOVER 

LA ADVI SEll . 

CORR LINE FOUR WORD FIVE SHOULD READ • MARGARET • 

HOLD PLS 



I 

To: 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 6 

'~ ) } ~ UNITED STAT~ _n~~::~ :oF .rr~.rcE , ~;-;;- ,( / 

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION.FEBRUARY 24, 1954 URGEl.IJT ~ e,t-1 
Transmit the following message· to-'1A~ !''INNE!\P0LIS 

LQS ANGELES 

ARTHUR LARSON, S.I. MINNEAPOLIS TEL FEBRUARY SIXTEEN IDEUTIF'IED 

" 
SISTER AS r~AHG!I ~ET T.!\RSON HOGlE. MHUJEAPOLIS REPORT SAME DATE 

ID!'-'NTIFIED fiSTii.R 1\S MI\RGUERITE L. ~OUGE. LA REPORT FEBRUARY 

NINETERU REPLECTS S;\TISFACTORY CREDIT F'OR SISTER MARGARET HOGUE. 

I b6 

r.1P SU'l'i:'~L BUREAU AHD LA CORRECT NA?ftf!: .AND AVAILABLE b7C 

' 

EliCKGROUND DATA FOR SIS'l'ER TO PEHMIT LA TO ELIMINATE OR ID.t5NTili'Y 

SISTERI I LA suTEL R,~suurs BY TEN A.r1. 

FEBRUARY Tl,JENTY SIX. SUBMIT AMMENDED PAGES WHERE. NECESSARY. 

FMF:bmm 

Tolson_ 
Ladd __ 
Nichols_ 
Belmont_ 
Clegg __ 
Glavin. __ 
Harbn __ 

Ros~n-­
Tracy __ 

Lau~hlin_ 
~ohr ...... _. 
Sinterrowd_ 
Tele. Rm._ 
Holloman_ 
Gudy __ 

·'-' 

.. 
.. 1'>~ 

<) •• ) ·: ;~~ 
r-::n::"'AL t't;::::~~ c;; mww 'r~;r1n1?' 

!!. S. DEPArlTMI!tfT Of JUSTIC~ 

~GMMUNICATIOttS SECTIO:·l 

~~ra 2£ 4 1954 

HOOVER 

~~;:(,.~~ 
SENT VIA ----------:.7_-_./...;.~...,·-~,..... .. t M I 

I 

/ 



AIR TEL 

FBI WASH FIELD 

DIR]!lj'l'OR 

' r 

l~­
/;z~~ .. 

2-24-54 

ARTHUR lARSON, SI. REBU!:EL 2-24-54• INVESTIGATION COMPLETED. REPORT WILL 

BE DICTATED EXPEDITIOUSLY TOMORROW AND ARRIVE IN BU IN PM. 

LAUGHLIN 

AGK/jsg 
WFO 77-467 41 

AIR TEL 

· · .. i ~ B I 

------------- . - -- ----------------

'• 



=- ...:=- --:::- - - - =-- --- --- -_ -----=-- "-:--- - - - -- - - ----==---- __ -:::=_- .;;: - -. -=::.- =-· - "':;:::__ --=--=- -=.:::... -- _----_ -=-- ?""....::::= ~ 

Tolson_ 
Ladd __ 

N1cllola_ 

Belmont_ 

Cl egg __ 

Olav1n __ 

Harbo __ 

Rosen __ 

Tracy __ 

IIOhr __ 

Tele. Rm._ 

Nease __ 

. Gandy __ 

~-------- -- --------· ---

\ ..,...... 
~-.... . 

2-24-54 
SAC CHICAGO 

URGENT 

WASHING~Olf §EL~ (BCS} 
'/) . .C') ~ 

ARTHU!1 LARSON, SI. H~; ~iFO TEL FEBRUARY TWE,TY ~· SU'l'EL 
~- ,.., :;] 

~ --< ··" ' .}\ RFSUL'rS INT&1VIE:r/ .o.r. FIVE PM FEBRUARY TWEK'f:Y~~E~ . -~ 1:.'-; ~,.. 
- ~ ). . .., 

CC 2 WFO ( BCS) 

F~:TF: dlj 

. 1-; ~ -l:" . . , ·.;_, ~\ • 
HOOVER z Vl/'.vv .· i ; • :, •· ·· 

:: ~ ::JE F. . ... \ . r:: \;, :r· 
~ ~ G j~ t~· \ ···: v ~ ,l __ ,. 

~- ./'.z:::. .· (\ - \: ··: ·-"' ~ 
l\ . 1-. .. --' { \ ~. 
\~ , · . ;\.'=:. ~ 

Jf-6/176 - ! ivt 
~ ­
~~y 

""11:-
.;,.'''' 



• . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INvESTIGiiTION • 
U. S. DEPARTM T OF JUSTICE 

/ 

~OMitlUNIC~!m SE T!Q~ 

FEB 

./ 
. FBI _WASH ~C ~2-24-54 1-04 PM FCH 

SAC, CHI CA~ URGENT . / 

ARTHUR LARsoN, sr. RE WFO ~UARY TWENTY THREE. 

RESULTS INTERVIEW BY FIVE PM FEBRUARY TWENTY FIVE. 

r= 
SUTEL 

~FO ADVISE~- I 

HOVVER 

END ACK PLS 

OK FBI .CG 

TU DISC 



-;~~-­

~ 

----­!.RECTOR, 
// 

ARTHUR LARSON, SI. 

• ~ll)l:RAL BU~EAU OF IN.,.------. 
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

~@MiriilN"~i':U]S SECTIOiJ 

2""24-54 5 .. 53 P EST 

U R G E N T 

REBUTEL FEB. TWENTYTHREE LAST. 

Mr. Tolson __ 
Mr. La.dd __ _ 
Mr. Nichols.­
Mr. Belmont_ 
Mr. Clegg._· -
Mr. GJP,;yin_ 
Mr. ;~-r1rho __ 
Mr. I!.,.·S$71 __ 

Mr. Tra::y __ . 
Mr. Mohr·--
1\fr. Trotter __ 
Ml; Jflintel'row<L 
Tele. Room ' 
Mr. Holloman__ ,, 
Miss Gandy __ .1 

b6 

b7C 

b6 

ROUTING SLIP REFLECTING NO IDENTICAL INFO IN BA INDICES SUBMITTED b
7

C 

~tp. SEVENTEEN LAS 

ALBEN 

FND 

BA R 3 WA FCH 

TU DISC 



• 
FBI CHICAGO 2-25-54 

/'CTOR URGENT 

;._ 

FEDERAL BUREAU Of INVESTIG~miN •. . • 

u. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

~ijrv11.1~~~C~YIONS Stel~OIIl . 

FEBB~ 
"jl"~[,JE"Jr"flP'~ 

3-36 P~1 MlL 

' fR'lJr. Tolsoill . . ~ 

- j." E:: .E.~~ . .~ .•. ! ~ Mr.CJogg-=l 
- /. Mr. Glavin_·~.;, 

. ./ . , Ml'. ;;urbo_;1; / i Mr .... ~.onen ·II 

' Mr. 'P:racy==~~~ 
~ Mr. Mohr--!// 

· · Mr. Trotter_;/: 
Mr. WinterrowcL. ~·~ 

j Tele. Room : 
. 1\1Ir. Hollom~; 

-~·b6 

ARTHUR LARSON, SI. REWFOTEL FEB. TWENTYTHREE. 

U. OF CG LAvJ SCHOOL, ADVISED WORKED UNDER LARSON FORTYTWO AND. FORTYTHREEb 6 

L...--__.~ONSIDERS LARSON-S ABILITY AND REPUTATION EX-b7C 

CEL.LENT, CHARACTER AND ASSOCI-ATES OF HIGHEST TYPE, AND LOYALTY UNQUESTI~b7D 

L-------------' U. OF CG LAW SCHOOL, tJHO HAS KNOVJN LARSON CASUALLY 

SINCE NINETEEN THIRTYTWO, STATED CHARACTER, ASSOCIATES, .REPUTATION, 

AND ABILITY GOOD. NO REASON TO QUESTION LOYALTY. REPORT FOLLOWS. 

BANI STERHOLD 
. ' 

LST WRD LNE 4 "UNQUESTIONED.• 

HOLD PLS 

9?-6/1/( p '*r 
(,.'~/ 



• 

FB~, MINNEAPOLIS 2-25-54 
- . ,.. ~ . . . . . . ·-

DIRECTOR, FBI AND SAC, LOS ANGELES 

? 

1 ~
/ . b6 

. . b7C 
L_ ______ _. Mr. TolsotL-.-:.-
- - Mr. Ladd..._ __ 

8 23 PM GTL 

URGENT 

Mr. Nichola_ 
Ml'. Belmont_ 
Mr. Clegg __ _ 
M:r. Glavin __ 
Mr. Harbo __ 
~r. Rosen ___ . 
Mt·. Tracy __ _ 
Mr. Mohr ___ . 
M:t'. Trotter __ 
Mr. WinterrowcL 
Tde .. Room_ 
Mr. Holloman_ 
Miss Gandy_ 

ARTHUR LARSON, Sl. · REBUTEL TO MINNEAPOLIS FEB. TWENTYFOUR, LAS'T. 

CLERK ·oF ,COURT-S RECORDS, SIOUX FALLS, SO. DAK·.·, INDIC/\TE LARSON:.:S 

SISTER, MARGUERITE CONSTANCE LARSON HOGUE. BORN. JUNE TWENTYTHREE, 

NINETEENFOUR, Sl OUX FAL~S, SO. DAK., ·· LOS ANGELES CHECK CREDIT AND 

IDENTIFICATION. RUC. 
. . . . 

i~~W.~~D 

HOWARD· 

ENDXXX LA TO BE ADVISED 

END AND ACK PLS . 

HOLD PLS AFTER ACK . .. 

9-26 PM OK FBI WA NRB 



PITTSBURGH 

' F!:Jt:~Al BUilEAU OF 11\!VESTIG~T!ON 

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

~maitlilr~i(~"i:9id.s s~cn~m 

FEB 2 5 1Sf:ll. · c 

~ 

2-25-54 5-15 PM EST 

DIRECTOR, SAC ALBANY UREGENT 

i.' l ... · .•. 

ARTHUR LARSON, AKA, SI. REBUTEL PITTSUBRGH FEBRUARY TWENTYTHREE, LAST. 

RECORDS CREDIT BUREAU, INC., PITTSBURGH, REFLECT CREDIT REPORT JUNE 

TWENTYTHREE, NINETEEN FIFTYTHREE, BY CREDIT BUREAU OF ITHACA, NEW 

YORK, WHICH SETS FORTH "NUMBER FORTYSEVEN - PUBLIC UTILITY- DECEMBER 

NINETEEN, NINETEEN FIFTYONE REPORTED GOING TO PUT IN MECHANICS LIEN­

CHECKED THIS DATE_- IN JUDGEM~T FORM EIGHTFOUR DOLLARS AND THIRTEEN I 
CENTS - RENEWED LAST FEBRUARY." NO OTHER DETAILS AVAILABLE. ALBANY 

VERIFY AND CONDUCT NECESSARY INVESTIGATION BUDED PAST. AMENDED PAGE 

TijnEE OF PITTSBURGH REPORT, FEBRUARY FIFTEEN LAST, WILL FOLLOW TO 

BUREAU. 

HALLFORD 

·wA HOLD PLS 
-END AND ACC PLS _ 

5-19 PM·OK FBI_WA RD 

OK FBI AL HLM 
.. 
TUDISC 

v 



_, , 

Transmit the following Teletype message to: 

FBI . BURGH 2-25-54 

Mr. Tolson ·· 
;Mr. Board~ 
,' l\lfr. H:c!10ls"­
: M:r. : ·1:·1-ont 
l Mr. ('' •y'n -

r 
r.~ · -. ~ -. ~·-- 1 
r._· •. ::, -----· 

t r..: ~·- ":' 
~ E ·. ~C' 
: I,.:-··. : . 

AKA, SI. REFERENCE PITTSBURGH TELETYPE TO BUREAU 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
'. 

Form No.1 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAu 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN 

\IJASHINGTON, DoC. 2/25754 jvb 
1------

TITLE 

ARTHUR L.a.RSON SPBCIAL INQUIRYI 
aka, Lewis Arthur Larson 

I 1--------------~------- ... ---L----~---~---~~-J 
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

No employment r'ecord located at DeJar'tment of Stateo -Former 
OPA associateJ _reconwended LARSONo Two 
other OPA associates recalled LARSuN o~ly vaguely. CSC 
records favorable~ No record HCUA or OPAl) Compliance Divisiono 
No additional inforiilation in files of State Secl..jri tva Credj t 
and criminal checks negative for LARSOH and his j I 

I I 
-Rue-

REFERENCE: Bureau Teletype February 8, 1954o 
rtinneapolis Teletype February lb, 1954. 
Hilwaukee Teletype February 15, 1954. 
Knoxville Teletype February 10, 19.54.o 

DETAILS: AT l.lli"ASHil.~-GTON 1 D.C o 

I 
andl I 

I 

b6 

b7C 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 

b6 

I llJepaP-cmem:; or ::>-ca-ce, 1n-cerv1ewea oy oA 1 I b7C 
I !stated that there is no record of LARS'ON as pi'esent 
or past empl'oye_e in the files of their office. 

COPIES. OF THIS REPORT 

2-Bureau 

SPECIAL AGENT 
IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES 

.• - .. , J•' 

1-Hashington Field (77-L~b741) 

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
~GENCY TO WHICH LOANED, 

U. S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFP'ICE l6--5925.'S-2 
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1:JFO 77-46741 

-'t 

interviewe 
......... ~~~~--r"!r~:la~u----=s~l ~e---,.:. '1:-:a:oo:s=--'knovm ARTHUR LAHS ON s inc e 1 9 3 7 when she 

l,ras a laH student in the University of Tennessee and he Has 
one of her professors. She said that she studied under him 
for approximately one year and one half and that in 1941, he 
was responsible for her coming to t-Jashington. She explained 
that LAHSON helped her obtain a position with the Office of 
Price Administration where he was her supervisor .in the Lumber 
Sectiono She said that LARSUN Has Branch Counsel and that she 
worked under his supervision until approximately 1944. She 
said that since 1944 she has lost contact with him and knovJS 
nothing of his em.plo:;-ments or personal li.fle since that dateo 

I I cmm:J.ented that during the period of her contacts 
with him , she found him to be very pleasant to tJork v-ri th, 
extremely able in the fi.eld of law and highly regarded by all 
his associates. She said that he was honest in his o:inions. 
fair minded, intelligent and a clear thinker •. I I 
related that LAR.SOl~ iS a Rhodes Scholar and that base on her 
association with him, she would highly recomr:1end him for a 
position of trust and confidence vJith the government. She 
added that she had no reason to guestion his loyalty to his 
c;untry or his assoc~~tes. I !informed t~at 

I _ lvms L.A.rtSCJN' s l l1n the 
0 fice of' Price Administration. 

I I 
stated that she worked with L.tiRSON in tne Lumber Branch of 
the Office of Price Administration but did not lmoVJ him well 

\ 

and only va~ely J'ecalls him. I I suggested that 
!presently a professor at the University of Chicago, 

Chicago, J.llinois, be intel"vie"Hed inasmuch as he ~rwrked closely 
wlth LArsoN in the Office of Price Administration. I I 
I _added that also worked with LARSON. 

I l stated that he 1-vad I o±' the Lumber and Bu1 d:Lng 
r1aterials Branch of the Lu_mber· Division of the Office of 
Price Administration, during the last 'tmJ' and Horked with 
LARSOlL I isaid that he vJas not well acquainted with 
him and only vague y recalls him and therefore could not 
comment regaPding his character, loyS1!.lty, or associates. I !added that he wished to state, however;·that he knows 
of noth1ng devogatory concerning LARSON. 

-2-
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b7C 

b7D 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 
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HFO 77-46741 

'. ·, 

HISCELLANEOUS 

~ 

Records ·of the Investigations Division, Civil Service 
Commission, reflect that ARTHDT-l L.aRSON, 1440 Duke 5treet, 
Alexandria,- Virginia, born July 4, 1910, in South Dakota, Has 
investigated .. ~in December of 1941, for the position of Principal 
Attorney, Office of Emergency l1anageme:b.to A report of this 
investigation reflects that a personal. interview was conducted 
with LAHSON at 't'-fhich time he exhibited a birth cePtificate 
which reflected hi.s. name as LEl!·liS ARTHUH LARSON, born July 4, 
1910, at Sioux Falls, South Dakotao The files contained a 
letteP dated Decer.1ber 12, 1941, from the Office of Emergency 
Management to the Office of Price Administration stating that 
LEWIS AR'I'HUR LARSON, Principal Attorney, was the subject of a 
co.Wpleted investigation and that nothing 9-eroga:tory was un­
covered in the investigation. 

The records of the Investigations Division, Civil 
Service Comt'"l'J.ission, contailned another file for one LE\.HS ARTHUR 
LARSON, 4300 Columbia Pik~\' Arlington, Vriginia, bor~ July 4, 
1910, at South Da1m~a~ r.l'he files reflect that a .record cheQ,k 
and inquiry vJas cona.rct,ed October, 1944, for the position of 
Assistant to General \Counsel, F'oreign Economic Administration. 
'ihe file contains a memorandum from the Civil Service Commission 
dated Hay, 24, 1945, to the Foreign Economic Administration 
stating 'as a result of investigation, the person named belo-vr 
has been rated eligible on suitabilityo 11 

There is no record of LARSON in the files of tFh:..=.e~___, 
House Connnittee on Un-American Activities checl~ed by SEI I I ~~ 

SE Has advised that there is 
no record of LARSON in the files of the Office of Price 
Administration,_ Compliance Divisiono 

SAl lvJas advised that the files' 
of the Security Division, u.s. State Department reflect that 
a narne check was conducted of LAHSON in 1951 and that nothing 
derogatory was notedo 

-3-
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hfFO 17-46741 

CREDIT AND CRIMINAL 

~--------~~here is ~0 record of LARSON or his I I I )in the files of the Metropolitan Police Department, 
~ch,...,.e"""'c..,.,k~e~aT""""Cb~y~ SE I lor the U.s. Park Police· 
checked by SAL.. -----------J. 

SE was advised that there is no 
record on LARSON or his brother in the files of . the D. c. 
Credit Bureal,l. 

There is no record ofj lin the files 
of the Hontgornery County Pol~ce L.D""'"e_p_a_r.....,...tr-,1...,.e-n ..... t-,__,..,R,...o-c..,.k~ville, 1'-laryland, 
checked by SE L.I ______ ___,~J 

There is no record of LARSON in the files of.,....:;;th=e------. 
Alexandria, Virginia, Police Department, checKed by SEj 
~-----~1 L------~ 

SEI lwas advised that there was rio record of 
LARSON in the files of the Retail Herchants Credit Association, 
Alexandria, Virginia. 

There is no record of LARS0N in the files of the 
Arlington, Virginia, Police Department, checked by SEI I I ......__ _ __. 

-RUG-
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Form.No.l 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU 

REPORT MADE AT 

CHICAGO 

TITLE 

ARTIIDR~RSON, aka. 

DATE WHEN 
MADE 

.. 2/25/54 
. .,/ \ ·c; 

Lewis Arthur Larson 

REPORT MADE BY 

I I 
CHARACTER OF CASE 

SPECII\1 INQUIRY 

----' I 

VJMK:SVVV 

I 
r---------------------------------------------------~--------------------·----·-------

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

I lstated LARSON man of excellent ability and reputation and 
unquestioned character, associates and loyalty. I lstated b6 
lARSON person of excellent ability and reputation .~nd of good character 
and associates. I lstated he had no reason to question loyalty of b7C 
IA~OO. . 

REFERENCE: 

DETAILS: 

Associates 

-RUG-

WFO Teletype to Bureau dated 2/23/54. · 
Bureau Teletype to Chicago dated 2/24/54. " 

! hUniversity of Chicago Law 
School, stated thai ID\ SON during 1942 an:l. half 
of 1943 during which time lARSON vvas Chief Counsel for the Lumber Branch 
of the Office of Price Administration in v-v·ashington, D. C. He continued 
that he was well acquainted with LARSON and his family during this 
period and that he had maintained some contact with them up to the 
present time. 

APPROVED AND 
FORWARDED< 

A /) 
SPECIAL AGENT 

IN CHARGE 
DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES 

b7D 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 

SE-33 
,.;<:;• COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

~ureau (AM) 

l-Chicago(77~6745) 

PROPERTY OF FBI--THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. 

U, S. <iOVERNMENT PRINTING OFfiC£ )6-59255--2 

b6 

b7C 
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I ~.stated that he considered LARSON a man of exceptional 
ability who was sineere. and just in his dealings. He stated that 
lARSON did an excellent job in the Office of Price Administration 
and that his reputation there was excellent. He continued that. 
during this period LARSON had two major back operations and that 
as a result he was somewhat disabled but added that this condition 
has in no way C3iffected his work since that time. 

He continued that he considers LARSON to be a man of 
excellent character and associates and of unquestioned loyalty to 
the United States. He continued that in his opinion lARSON is 
well qualified for a position of trust and .that he had the 
greatest confidence in him. He stated t hat he would recommend 
LARSON for any position of trust. 

~~~!concluded that! !another member of 
the faculty of the University of Chicago Law School, and LARSON 
were both Rhodes Scholars in England at about the same period. 

University of Chicago Law 
School, s':-ta--:-t-e~d~t;-ha'::""-;-t-;-h-e_w_a~s-a~R~h-od~e:-'s Scholar. during 1927 and 
that L~RSON ~as a Rhodes Scholar in 1932 and that he was not 
acquainted with him in England. He stated, however, that he 
did meet lARSON in 1932 and since that time has had occasional 
contact with him and that they have many mutual acquaintances. 

He continued that LARSON 1 S professional reputation 
is of the very highest and that his ability is outstanding. 
He continued that he considers LARSON to be a man of excellent 
character and associates and that he has never had any occasion 
to question h:is:loyalty and has never henrd anything unfavorable 
concerning him. He continued that apparently LARSON'S back 
injury has in no way affected his work. 

I lstated in his opinion LARSON is well qualified 
for a position of trust and responsibility and that he would 
recommend him for·such a responsibility. 

-R.UC-

-2-
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\l BUt:EAU OF INVESYIGAT!ON 

~. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

~ 
!! !fM~. Tolson_b 6 

Mr. Boardma1 
~Ofall~tilNib~"i':9NS. SECUO~ Mr. Niehols_b 7 C 

' Mr. Bclmont_ 
Mr. Glavin __ ~ 

FEB-.~ ~,1 Mr. Hnrbo __ ,. 
M1•. R~:~scn __ 

~'i'YP~ M-r. 'l'&mm_ 
1\f~·. Troey __ . : 

· M:l'. 1\hlu·_ 
M.r. Wiaterrowd.. 

FBI/ ALBANY 

foECTOR, FBI 

Tele.~-
Ml'\ )}li:tilloman_ 

- 2-26-54 6-15 Pt-1 ~~ Gul.dy---

.. 
URGENT 

ARTHUR LAR?ON, . AKA, SPI. REBUTEL THIS DATE AND PITTSBURGH 
{J ~ • 

TEL FEB. TWENTYFIVE, LAST. ; 

ITHACA CREDIL BUREAU, ADVISED MECHANIC-S LIEN FILED FEB. f t/, I.,_ 
._,;.-

fiFTYTWO, IN FAVOR OFI I PLUMBER, AND SINCE 

DISCHARGED. ADVISED PLUMING BILL FOR SERVICE TO WATER 

SOFTENER NOT PAID BY. APPLICANT DUE TO DISAGREEMENT OVER 

EXPECTED RESULTS. CREDIT RECORD CONSIDERED FAVORABLE. NOTATION 
. ' 

RELATIVE TO PUBLIC UTILITY IN PITTSBURGH TEL ERRONEOUSLY SET. 
~ f ; 

FORTH IN CREDIT RECORD. INFO RE JUDGMENT ALSO IN ERROR • . L..j _ __. 

L...-___ __.IADVISED c~MEr:._Ts REFERRED To I ~IEN •. couNTY 
I 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 

CLERK~S RECORDS REFLECT LIEN DISCHARGED DEC. EIGHT, FIFTYTHREE • ._ b6 

L...-.------_.1 ATTOR~EY, TOMPKINS COUNTY TRUST CO., WHICH 

BANK HELD APPLICANT-S,MORTGAGE, ADVISED APPLICANT REFUSED . -

PAYMENT OF PLm1BING BILL SINCE WATER SOFTENER DID NOT OPERATE 

AS STATED BY CONTRACTOR I I AND AP,PLICANT CONSIDERED 

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE DUE TO IMPLIED WARRANTY. I ,___ _ ___. 

ADVISED APPLICANT.:..s CREDIT BETTER THAN AVERA-GE AND CONSIDERED 
' EXCELLENT CREDIT RISK. 

BRO\IJN 

END -AND ACK PLS 

620PM OK FBI WASH DC CCW 

TU V 

. .??-611'11. - 3 t/ 
~-~ 

b7C 

b7D 
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• ~'D~M. ounEAil 01" Mr. ',i.'olso'il b 
7 
c 

.. tl. s. DEPARTMENT Of :Mr. LadNu_' ......;._.._ 

tOM.MUtUC. ~S .~t.&'!~---------'d Mr. Nichois--
:Mr. Belmont._ 

. fEl~t.il . 1954 :Mr. Cl0gg __ 
fe Mr. f' 1 'lvin 

1 

~~ ~)E . :~: ~:~==~- i tK f',clW9!.1:> "" "' I Mr. '''racy ____ _ 
1\T-. ~'lohr _____ .:_:- il ~-. 

r.1 t. Trotter______ 1 

M1:- Winterrowrl ·\ 
JH~· Room _____ __ 

1 Mr. Holloman.. . i 
Miss Gandy ____ • 

:i. 

LOS ANGELES 2-26-54 242 Pt1 
.. 

URGENT 

b6 

~RTHUR LARSON. SI. REBULET TO LA DATED FEB TWENTY , AND 

MINNEAPOLIS TEL TO LA DATED FEB TWENTY FIFTH, LAST. CREDIT REP AT 

LONG BEACH, CALIF, , DATED jAN TWELFTI:I, FIFTY TWO, REFLECTS THAT APPLI,S 

SISTER, LISTED AS · MARGARITE AND AS MARGUERITE C~ HOGUE NOW RESIDING AT 

ONE SIX THREE -SEVEN LOCUST, LONGBEACH, SINCE JAN, FIFTY ONE, PRIOR 

LISTED ADDRESSES ARE TWO FOUR FIVE SEVEN TORRENCE BLVD, LONG BEACH, 

FOR SIX YRS, ONE SIX THREE FOUR NEWTON, NW,_ WASHINGTON, D. c. AND 

EIGHT THREE ONE SOUTH PRAIRIE, SIOUX FALLS~ SHE ¥AD NO SEATTLE, 

WASHINGTON ADDRESS DURING NINETEEN FORTY NINE. AI'1ENDED REP FOLLOlvS. 

MALONE 

CORR FIVE LINE SEVEN WORD " BEACH" 

END ACK PLS 

5-46 PM OK FBI WA N B 

TUDISC 

_, .•. 



Tolson_ 

!.adO __ 

N1_chols_ 

Belmont_ 

Clegg_ 

Glavin_ 
Harbo __ 

Rosen __ 

Tracy __ 

llohr __ 

Tele. RDI.._ 

»ease __ 

<landy __ 

.--------_-_- ----;- ~. 
'. . . 
-~ _/ ... 

·~ -~ 

2-26-54 URGEUT 

SAC ALBARY 

ARTHUR LARSOU, SI. RE PIT'rSBtJRGH TEL FEBRUARY TWEN'fY FIVE. SUTEL 

RESULTS 'l'ODAY. 

FMF:dlj 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF ll'lVESTIGATION 

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

C®MwlU~!CA1iUtlS SEClMII\l / 

FIEB 2~ 1~ 
Lg~l?~ 

FBI WASH DC-2-26-54 1-04 PM SS 

SAC ALBANY uk~i~t 

ARTHUR LARSON, SI. RE PITTSBURGH TEL FEBRUARY TWENTY FIVE. SUTEL 

RESULTS TODAY • 

END ACK PLS 

OK FBI AL HLM 

HOOVER 

'' 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTlGATION 
POrmNO,l 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU 

AllPORT MADE AT 

LOS ANGELES 
CHARACTER OF CASE 

ARTHUR LARSON 
aka, Lewis Arthur Larson 

SPECIAL INQUIRY 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

No criminal record identifiable with applicant's sister, 
MARGUERITE CONSTANCE LARSON HOGUE, could be located at Long 
Beach or Los Angeles. She has satisfacto~y credit rating at 
Long Beach, California. · 

- RUC -

r 

REFERENCES: Minneapolis Teletype to Los Angeles O.ated 2/16/54; 
Butel to Los Angeles dated 2/24/54; 
Minneapolis Teletype to Los Angeles dated 2/25/54; 
Los Angeles Teletype to Bureau dated 2/26/54. 

b6 

b7C 

DETAILS: Investigation at Long Beach was conducted by SAl I b6 
1 1 Los Angeles Retail Merchants Credit Asso-

ciation by SEI ILos Angeles Sheriffts"Office and b7C 
Police Department by SE 1 I Los Angeles Traffic 
BureaubySEI I ~~·~ 

CREDIT AND CRIMINAL ~ ~. 
Records of the Long Beach Credit Assoc1'ation reflect ·· 

a satisfactory credit report dated January 12, 1952, for 
applicant's sister who is listed as MARGARITE and MARGUERITE 
c. HOGUE. This report further reflects she has resided at 
1637 Locust, Long Beach, since January, 195lo Prior ~ddresses 
listed for her are 2459 Torrence Blvd., Long Beach, f~r six 
years, 1634 Newton, N.W., Washington D.c., and 83l.S. Prairie, 
Sioux Falls, s. Dakotao 

' ' . . 'J . ' 1.1 c 1.( 

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
MlENCY TO WHICH LOANED. 

U. S. GOV£RNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-59255-2 
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FEDERAL .BU_REAU OF IN.VESTIGATION 
. ~:: . ' . ' 

' / FormNo.l 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU 

l;::.~o~_LAR_~_ASTc-EHU_A~-T_R~-G~LEL_AR_E_SS~,O~-.~ .. ~-L-2_i_f_~_~,_H;_N4~--;_i_~_e_ .. :_o~-~-~-·;_~_4~A-·•~:-1-.;z~~t..~~~~~=~=~~:~:~=Y=~~·==·=·=;.~~!·~~~~,~~p~c~w~.·--:~C 
::>N . · · SP EGIAL IN GUIRY ;;l~. 

aka, Lewis Art ur Larson / · · 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

Satisfactory credit sister, 
r"""'"'M"""'R=G=R=E=T ...... =L=AR=S=O=N:.:......;:;H=O=G=lJ=E..a........;~..=,;:=--=:o:.=.:=:o.a--==-........., .................... .a..-............................. ~f . b 6 

. REFERENCE: 
::;,·-

Minneapolis Angeles dated.2/lb/~4. 

DETAILS: 

SA 

CREDIT·· 

Records of the Long Beach Credit sociation reflect" 

b7C 

b6 

'b7C 

a report dated Janua~y 12, 1952, .. which indica: es a satisfactory 
credit record for applicant 1 s sister·, MARGAR HOGUE. She has 
no record at the Los: Angeles Retail Me,rchants edit Association. 

APPROVED AND 
FORWARDED: 

1,-

·m',i ... 

coPIES oF Ttifs REPORT · 

SPECIAL AGENT 
IN CHARGE 

':.4-Bureau (AM) 
1-Los Angeles (f1i7-5185) 

r;>O NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES 

. PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS. ARE lOANED TO ' FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. u ••• GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFfiCE. 16-59265-2 

9 - • 



' 
,. 

CRIMHJAL 

.... , 
No record ident~able wit¥.·· applicant 1 s sister, 

MARGARET LARS~)N H.OGUE·.' could"l;>e lo·ea. ed at the Los Angel~. 
Sheri.ff' s O.ffice, or the Los ~eles. Traffic Bureau, and~ 

I ... · ILong Be.ach Police Dep~tment, advised he has po 
record .for her. · ... 

" ,' '\ 

- RUC -
,, 
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Mtll! ... eh 1, 1954 

The Honorable . 
The Secretary of Labor 
washington, v. o. 
MY dea.r Mr.~ Secre't'ary:~ 

BY COURIER SERVICE 

In accordB-11ce with the request contained 
in your l~tter dated February 5, 1954, th~re is attached 
a summary reflecting the results or the inquiries 
made by this Bureau concerning Lewis Arthur Larson. 

I wish to advise that the investig~.tion 
ot Mr. Larson covered inquiries as to his character, 
loyalty,. reputation and ability:, but no inqu.:tries 
were made as to the sources of his income-. 

Sincerely yours. 
;; . 
~~ Ea_sar Hoovefi 

~b6 
b7C 
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March 1, - ~~54-

Honorable Sherman Adams 

PERSONAL AND 
m:tJua iWM!~ 

BY COURIER SERVICE 

The _Ass is tan t to the President 
The White Hoase 
washington, D. C·. 

My dear Mr. Adams: 

By letter dated February 5, 195~~ 
Honorable Jaaea P. Mitchell :requested an invest! ... 
gation of Lewis Arthur Larson. There is attached 
a sumnut.:ry ret>leeting the re-sults of' the investi­
gation made by this Bureau concerning Jllr. Larson 
a eopy of vhieh has been furni!hed to Jlr. Mi~chell~ 

I wish to advise that the investigation 
of Mr. Larson covared inE}uiries as to his character,_ 
loyalty, reput'ation and ability, but no inquiries 
were made as to the soure&s of his income. 

Sincerely yours. 
!illl): Edgar rr.., . E.TvOva:r 

b7C 
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Tolson­
Ladd-­
Nichols­
Bel mont-
Cle RR-
Gla vin-
Har ho-
Ros en-
Tra cy-
Gea RY-
!lob , __ 
Win terrowd-
Tel e. Room-
Hol loman-
Siz 0 

Mls 
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Tbe Attorney General · ~iarch 1, 1954 

Q 
Lli!I<TIS PR-tl!UR LARSON 
SPIXl I P.L INC)U!RY - .. 

Bf let:t.xo dated Jii'eb.JJlUa!'1' 5, 1951J,, 
Hollorttble J.-ea P. Mi tehall l''$Ct1-ested an 1n:v~·st1• 
gat1oi1 or Lell'il Arthu:P La~ton. !fnere is a. t~acb.~d 
a aulftl!.ary "r:t..-.ctiq the reaulta or the inquiri•s 
llllide by this hP•·•lt cC~ae•raing Mr. Lau-••a., • oopJ 
of' which ha.s t!Hn rumished to. Mr. H1.._11 and 
Rooonl:)le She~ Ada.. • 

! w1ab to advise thllt the . invn.ttaation 
ot Mr. La.raon tiH)Y&?ed in:q:uiri•a ae to hi• ~haractsr, 
loyalt-y, P•put'atiom. and a&11ity, but n& 1rtquiri·ea 
were made aa to tl'1e aoure•• at his ine011te. 

~-
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Wisconsin, who had been well acquainted w1th the appointee 
since 1932, advla.ed that he, I I WU. on the selection b 6 
committee tor the llbodea Scholarship When Larson waa appointed 
a Rhodea scholar to atstend Oxford Un1vers1tJ in England. b7c 

I 4indioated that Larson attended. Oxford Univerait7 
from 1932 to. 1 3S. t I commented that the appointee b7D 
had written the bea law b~lete he has ever seen while ea• 
ployed by his !"1m and subsequently was author of seyeral 
publiahed works dealing with certain phases of law. Be described 
the appointee as extre•ly intelligent with an unusual acbolaatio 
hackg!'Ound. 

'Rec~Jitd•·•xtaJilined during the investigation :r•tleoted 
that the appointee attended Oxford Un1vers1tJ, Oxford• Epgland, 
from 1912 to 19'JS when he recetved a degree or Bachelor ·ot 
Arts in jurisprudence on OctobeP 17, 193.5. It was also re;.. 
fleeted that he received an M.A. degree in juP1apftudence 
from Oxford University in 1938. 

Bmelozment 

September, 1935 - July, 1939 

Septem~•••l•)9 -
Septembe:r, 1941 

August 29, 1941 -
January 2• 194S 

Novembe:p 1. 194~ -
April 30, 1948 

.. ? -

Attorney, Ouarles, Spence 
and Quarles, 828 North 
Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisoonain • 

.Assistant Profe•sor or La~, 
University ot Tenneaaee 
College ot Law, Knoxville, 
Tenneaaee. 

Principal Attorney and 
D1v1aton Counsel Attorney, 
Office ot Price Adalnlatration, 
Washington, D. c. 
Section ohler, l'Qreign 
Econo.lo Administration, 
Washington, n. c. 
Associate Profeaaor ot 
Law, Cornell University 
Lnw School, Itbaca, New 
York • 



April JO, 1948 • 
July 1, 1953 

Professor of Law, cornell 
UniYersity Law School, 
Ithaoa, New York. 

Dean or the law school, 
University of Pittsburgh, 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. 

or ~ ta e aw ev aion 
b6 

Comm sa on, Ithaca, New York, advised that the appointee had b7C 
acted as a research consultant tor the wew York State Law 
~evision Commiaaion on three studies in connection with re­
search on corporations. He described the appointee as a 
fast, competent and thorough woJ>ker 1n proreaaional matters 
and stated that he considered h1• 8ft outstanding end extr._.l~ 
able scholar. ··· 

The 1952•195'~ issue or ''Who' a Who in America" lists 
the appointee as bein associated wit e Praot1ci v 
Institute. 
Practicing Law nat tute, New York City, adv sed that ~· 
appointee gave a aeries or lectures in Rew York during 1~7 
while the appointee was teaching at the cornell Law School. 

Lesal status 

The records of the Wisconsin Supreme Court, Madison, 
Hisconsin, reflected thnt the appointee was admitted to the 
Y!iscons1n Bar on October 3, 1936. Tho recorda of the clerk 
of court, Eastem D1a trio t or H1sconsin, Milwaukee, W1soona1n, 
reflected that the appointee was admitted to practice before 
Federal courts on October 30, 19)6. 

b7D 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 

. The reoor<la of the American Law Inati tute,. Ph1le.delph1a, 
Penriaylvan1a, ret,lectcd that the appointee was •leoted to 
memberah1p on March 24, 19!)0, and is a member .An good standing. 

Marital status 

The apno1ntee was ~rr1od ~--~~------~--~~~ 
on July 30, 19j~.. They have two minor children and reside 
at the King Edward Apartments, 4601 Bayard Street, Pittsburgh, 
Pennsylvania. 

- ·3 -
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' 
II. ~ESULZ§ OP pvss~rqAT!'lN 

Interviewa 

During the 1nvestlsa~iQO, tho following tettchera, 
employers, bua1neas associate•,. acquaintances and neighbors 
of the appolotee were interviewed and all favornbly ecm.entecS 
rogrtrding hla obaNcter, reputation, naaoc1otea and lofalty 
tGl' the Unit•d Stateaa 

I ltndiana University N18ht 
taw Schoo11 .Ind1anapolts, Indiana. 

I I Augustana 
Colle~e, S!t!ul:ttFalla, ~outb Dakota. •.. , .. -
I I Augustan• 
college, Sitiirllx Pa!Is, south Diikota. 

I I Quaztlea,. Spence and 
tiuarles,, 826 Rorth BroadWay 1 Milwaukee, W1sconaa,n. 

I I <::uarles, Spence and 
~"unriea, 828 1l·orfh Broadway, K1l·,.ynukee, W1scona1n. 

I I member, Quarles, Spenoe and Quarles, 
828 North B~adway, Milwaukee, W1sconatn. 

I 1Un1vers1ty ot Tennessee 
College ot Liw1 Knoxville, '!'enneaaee. 

I I Un1vera1ty 
ot Tennessee college ot Law, Knoxville, Tennessee. 

I luntveralty ot 
Tennessee College ot taw, Xnoxvlile, 7enneasee. 

I !university or Pittsburgh 
School bt Law, Pittsburgh. Pennsylvania. 

- 4 -
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• 
~~~~~--~~~~~--~-:----~--~~University 
ot PtttabUl'gh, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. 

I luniveratty or 
P!ttsbui"Sh Schoo! ot Law, Pittsburgh, Penneylvania. 

I I King Edward ApaPt.ents, 
4601 Bayard Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. 

I I King EdwaPCl Apart• 
menta, 4601 BiJard Street, Pittsbursh, Pennsylv~ia. 

I I Prao•to.lng 
Law Institute, 20 Vesey Street, Jew YoPk City. 

""'='"---=--:-----=~-==--:-------==-=-=--' Unl vera 1 ty or Chic ago 
Law School, Chicago, Illinois. 

lun1vers1ty ot Chicago 
L...,p-L-=aw=-=-'!'rsc=-fil:"'oo=-=-t.-,----::~Ch~lr-::c::-::ag~.l::-::o:-,--r"'t ..... I~lno 1a • 

I !cornell UniveraitJ Law 
school, tihaoa, lew York • 

• I ~=:-:=---~~~:--------~I cornell University, Ithaca, NftW York. 

I !cornell 
Universltt Law School, "'"ltnaca, New York. 

I I Cornell ,. 
un1vers11f:~Li'iblohool 1 Itn•oa, Rew Yol'k. 

I I Tompkins County 'll'Uat 
company, X·thaca. 'New York. 

.. 5 -
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' _. a. , .... • 
I I School or Industrial and 
Labor Relations. Cornell University, Itbaca, New 
York. · 

The above persons variously commented that the 
appointeo is •·cultured and intelligent penon or very 
great oapab111t1ea who has demonstrated that he is an able, 
skilled ond ea~ely competent person in tha f'1eld of law. 
Several commented that he would be a good a~tn1strntor and 
had been highly successful in all of his undertakings. 

b6 

b7C 

b7D 

All advised that there ,,,as no question regar-ding h1s character, 
reputation, associates or loyalty to the United States and 
recommended him tor a posttion or trust 1n the Government. 

Relatives 

The appointee's parents, Anna Bertha.Larson and 
Lewis Larson, are deceased. Lewis Larson was a juvenile 
court judge at Sfboux Palls, South Dakota, until his death 
about l<JSl. 'rbe appointee has one sister, Mrs. Marcus 
(Marguerite constance) Hogue, 1637 Locust A-- e Lona 
Beach, California. He has three brotheral b6 

b7C 

During the investigation, persona who were acquainted 
with members or the appointee's f'amilr furnished favorable 
comments concerning them. 

Asenox cheoke 

'l'be :records ot' the tollo.w1ng age.nc1ea were examined 
~luring the investigation and contain no additional pertinent 
1nt'ormat1ont 

- 6 -



United Statea Ctvil Service O~las1on 

Houae Comalttee on Un-Amer1can Act1v1t1es 

Security D1v1ston, United States Department 
ot State · 

Compliance Division, Ottice ot Price 
Adm1n1atrat1cm, 

Central t1los of the Pederal BUreau ot 
Inveetigat1on 

During the investigation, the r.corda or credit &nd 
law enforcement agenc 1e s · covering the residences and places 
or employment or the appofntee and membal"s or his family 
ware examined and contained no unfavorable information w1 th · 
the following exoept1ona: 

b6 

b7C 

The reoQrda .of' the Knoxville Retail credit Association, 
Knoxville, Tonne••••• reflected that tbe appointee had establ1ehed 
oredlt with various stores 1n Knoxville, all of' which accounts 
were maintained aa\is!'actorlly. In January, 1941, however, 
the Knoxville Gas Company placed an unpaid blll for $1.55 
with an attorney for collection and as ot Rovember, ·1941, 
the crod1t asaoc1ntion's tile indicated this sum had not been 
paid. 

I Jithaca Orod1t Bureau, b6 
Ithaca, New tori, advised that 1nebruary, 1952. a meohanic•a 
lien in the WWBIDl ot $64.~3 w.aa filed aqetnat the apro1ntee 
in rnvor or I . a plumber. I _ adv1aed 

b7C 

b7D 
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' ' . 

'; 
. ~ ~ 

that thl:.s lien waa ·a result or a disagreement over a plumbing 
bill for serviee to a wtter aortaun· whlob. was not paid by 
the appointee du~ to a d1aaareea,Mtnt over the expected results. 
She atated that, this lien bJid since be.en discharged and that 
the appointee• 8 oredi t record .,.. considered tavorable. J 

····' 
The reqo~ds of the apunty Clerk•a Ottice. Ithaca, 

Ne~ York, ref\ec t~~td that the above ~Mtcban1c' a lien waa d1a• · ~'-" 
charged on oeceamer 8, 1953. 

- 8 -
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:NVESTIGATIO~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF 
Form. No.1 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU 

bar 

' REPORT MADE AT PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE I REPORT MADE BY. 

I I DATEWHEN I MADE 

3/12/54 ALBANY, NEW YORK 

SPECIAL INQUIRY 
TI'I1..E (;_· 

AFTHUR -~RSON 
CHARACTER OF CASII 

SYNOPStsoFFACTs: Mechanic's lien filed against applicant's property F~·~/ 
1952, because of unsatisfied plumbing contractor's bill. Lien discharged 
December, 1953. Applicant's attorney and credit records reflect bill not 
paid because of disagreement between applicant and contractor over operation 
of plumbing equipment. 

- RUC -

REFERENCE: Pittsburgh teletype to Director and Albany dated February 25, 
1954. 

DETAIIS: AT ITHACA, NEW YORK 

I !Ithaca Credit Bureau, 302 East 
State Street, advised that a mechanic's lien was filed in February, 1952, 
against applica.nt's property in favor ofl I plumbing contractor, 
but that this lien had since been discharged. I I further 
advised that this lien was filed by Hull Plumbing Company for an unsatisfied 
plumbing bill incurred for service to the water softener in applicant's home 
at 600 Cayuga Heights ,Road. I !stated that this bill was not 
paid by the applicant due to a d1sagreement between him and I I over 
expected results concerning the operation of the water softener. 

. I ~tated that the applicant was considered to have 
a favorable credit rating. 

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES 

COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

' 2)- Bureau (A~D) 
I 

i 
1 -Albany (77-3905) .,.) . 

- () 
l /7:> 

6 ~ Mt~R 2 9 1954 \~ · 1----·--....,._--ww..r--_ :---:-~__,.,-~,_,_.,-''----.--' --J-------·1 
... ""' _.: --

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE MOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED, . 

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16--59256-2 
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AL 77-3905 

County Clerk"s Office, Tompkins County, 
.~~~------~~--~--=-~ advised that the records in the County Clerk's Office reflected the lien 

against applicant's ~roperty had been discharged as of December 8, 1953.· 

I !Tompkins 
County Trust Company, which bank held applicant's mortgage, advised that he 
had acted as Mr. IA'RSON's attorney in the matter concerning the unpaid service 
bill. I !advised that Mr. LARSON had refused to pay the plumbing bill 
since the water softener did not operate as stated by the contractor, the 
Hull Plumbing Company, and Mr. LARSON considered the contractor responsible 
for the operation of the water softener due to an implied warranty. .,_1-.;----------1 
stated that the unpaid amount was $84.13 and that this amount had not been 
paid by the applicant solely because he felt the contractor had not fulfilled 
his part of the agreement concerning the operation of the water softener. 

!advised that the applicant had satisfied the lien in 
December,~l~9~5~3~,--wh~e-n~he sold the property at 600 Cayuga Heights Road.~l ~---~ 

I !stated that applicant's credit rating was better than average and 
he considered him an excellent credit risk. 

- RUC -
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I 
I 

Tolson_ 
Nichols_ 
Boardman_ 
Belmont­
Mason __ 
Mohr __ 
Parsons_ 
Rosen __ 
Tamm __ 
Nease __ 

Winterrowd _ 
Tel e. Room •__,_ """. 
Holloman -. ' ' . , 
Gandy ~fl v 

!a. •••••• te ,.etn- lnquilfoy, 'ihia is to a4v1a& 
that the PII e•.-.t•d. aa Qp11eaet-t,.-.e ba:veat1gatlon 
or the oapttoa..$(1 ia41Y14.ul 41111·1ac P•~ or 1954. / 
J. ••••1 re£1.ee~!ac ~ re•'alta ot tat.l 1•••tigat1•. n 1 
was h.Jtn1et..·4 t• the Whtte Bouae •• Ma'Ha l, 1954. 'l'hlal 
1nveat1gat1oa Petleete4 no d&~egatol'J' 1BreiNtat1on ceneerning 
~. capt1eae4 taa1Y14ual. · (77-61176) 

' 

At the r•que at Clf the Vh1 te •••• i you. are 
r•terred te tM o:r:rtee ot tile H•walale IU.an Adams 
eh$\ll.d 7ou d•aiJ>e the detailed reaulta et tlda 
1nveat1gat1on. 

~ t•regotas ~ • ._t!.ea 1a tv.nished to you 
as a result •t 7••~ re~aeat r•r .a PSI rile eback and 
1a not te be eeaat:PUed aa a el.aranc• •• a noaelearance 
ot the 1D.d1Y14l&al inYolved.. flda 1ateM&N.en is 
~Jhed t•~ ,._. ••• aaa ahewld aet ae dlaa .. inated 
outside ot re-. •s••e1. 

NOTE: T[is is the result of a main subversive file check 
only per_ ~~~~-4 
/f~, 

RfCORDED- ~ 

JNDEXEI • 39 
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STANDARD ~M ND. 84 

Office ERNMENT 

TO MR. A. 'H. DATB: October 29, 1957// 
> ; 

#:FROM 
,J)~ 

gr 

lT~~~ 'fCU:T-oardman _ 

SUBJECT: ARTHUR A. LARSON 
SPECIAL ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT 
FORMER DIRECTOR, U. S. Il'{FORMATION AGENCY 

Belmob
6 

_ 
Mohr_ _ 
Parsor 
Rosenb 7C 
Tamm 
Trotter __ 

L-----,r'll""!!'r--r Nease __ 
Tele. Room_ 

....--------;· ''Dn Octobe'r 28, 1957, Liaison was adutsed by ~~~~;;ari_ 
I Deputy Dtrector oj' Security, u, s. Inj'ormatton gency 

L.....,.(..,.US""I-=A..,.)..,..,-t""hat Mr. Larson was. sworn in as a Special Asststant to the ., 
President on oc;tober 28, 1957. 'He stated that Abbott Washb.urn '\ 
was the Acting Director oj' USIA until George Allen could take up 
his duties as Director, wh t ch will be sometime around the end oj' 
Nouember. ·· , 

A check with the Reading ~oom re f'lects fhat almost all c~.·,r 
Bureau matl to USIA is addressed to L _Director oj' b6 :...r-; 
Security. In rare tnstances mail fuay be addressed'to the Director,b7c . 
USIA. For thts reason, the Reading Room agreed that it was not J 

necessary to change any oj' our. matling procedures. because oj' .the r't--
change in the Dtrectorshtp oj' USIA. ~ 

ACTION: 

Unless you disapproue, mail to USIA will continue as tn 
the past. 

WTW: jlk;:~.t­
{9) 
1 - Mr. Belmont 
1 - Mr~ M. A. Jones 
1 - Mr. Branigan 
1 - Mr. Baumgardner 
1 - Mr. Bland 
1 - Reading Room 
1 - Liaison Section 
1 -I I 

~-;;? / 
6 8 NOV 151S57 

(/] 
;i 

RECORDED a 132 1 '] -= \o \ \ ~ ~ --~~1 
SE ;t( ::0:-; ;:; I . ': 

--::;·4 b6 
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Tolson_ 
Boardman_ 
Belmont_ 
Mohr __ 

Nease_ 
Parsons_ 
Rosen __ 
Tamm __ 
Trotter_ 
W.C. Sulhvan _ 
Tele. Room_ 
Holloman_ 
Gandy __ 

' < - ,,/ ; c 
,I - p I ""1' 

I~~ f "'.. 
Mt.!!...D 

~' ~ -. " ~. t f o rl 
~ .. u \ kJ ~~ 

1'- NAME CHECK 

' •• tiM ....... 0~ tba WhLte ..... pu. ·-
refeftt84 *4 eta. Otrl.oe ot RajOI' General Wilton :s. Penona, 
the Aa•l•taat to t;b.e PreanleDt, ~ you. 4ee1N the 
deta1~i .e.-11• ot thia ~~tsatton.(77-61176-42I 

. !ht :t•aof.D& 1at ... t1oa t• tuniahM u pu 
•• • ..0-.1- ot ~ nquat tv aa PBI file 6\l.le8lt a'Dtl 11 •* 1iO be ••~ •• a clearaue •• a none1eaftnoe of * 1u41YUU1 1nvolft4~ ata Ustrw.raattoa 1a loaaad r• 
roui- .- alt4 1e BOt to be d.1aaetaiaate4 out•i4e ot ~ 
&pJ'JQF. 

Orig. and one to OSI-4 
Re;~c•d:. 11/6/58 

I ___ VJa~ 
(4 J Jr. 

71 
53LH:(.; 4 ~~~8 

MAIL ROOM 0 TELETYPE UNIT 0 
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...... ·:t: 

TO 

SUBJECT: 

'""""-
- ,.., .. ,;;;, 
·~.,.1~oLson __ 

, c) ~elmont __ 

. ..-._,,,..,,... -
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 .. · . . .5010-106 
MAY 1962 EDITION .... 

.. ~A~~T-;;D .. 
0

S~ ATES FERNMENT 
···~ 

h~·:_ 
~- :~· 

1.,.,.,... Mohr---

Memorandum 
Casper __ _ 

•.. · Callahan--

Mr. Evans ulu« 
W, V. Clevelan~t;L/' 
ARTHUR ~SON Q 
aka Lewis Ar~ur Larson 
INFORMATION CONCERNING 
(BUFILE 77-61176) 

DATE: 9/24/64 

The 9/23/64 issue of the New York Herald Tribune 
contains article describing the formation of the National 
Council for Civic Responsibility of which Dr. Larson is 
Chairman. The purpose of the group·i$ to "expose the ultra 
right.,. The Director has askedwhat we know of Dr. Larson. 

6-
~·. 

. ----. - -~ ... ·- ~ -·-·-· -· 

\ ,· .--- -~ .~ ,_ 

\ 

~ ·"' · · We investigated Dr. Larson in 1954 at request of 
LaBor-Department and he was subsequently appointed Under _Secr~tary 
of ,l/abo;r; .in 1954. Investigation revealed Dr. Larson (now. · '. ·· · 
Pro~_essor of Law, Duke University, Durham, Nort_h Garolina,· and 
D±r'¢'ctor J:>f the World Role in Law Center. of that yiiivez:sity))i 

·· W:". ~~;~s: equcated at Augustana College; University of ·south ''Dakqta; 
and" Oxford University in England_ (RhQdes··Sc~hQl~r) •. > __ He pract-iced 
law· -for four years and then taught law- at·-~the tJhi-ver~'i ty of 
Tennessee; Cornell University and University of Pittsburgh. 

!Investigation was generally favorable, except for some minor 
delinquent credit accounts which were turned over for collection. 
Hawas described as a cultured and intelligent person and highly 
competent in the field of law. · ~ 

The current issue of "Who • s Who 11 indicates that a r \ 
serving as Under Secretary of Labor from 1954 to 1956-Larson V 
!Director of the u. s. Information Agency from.J956 to 1957, 
Special Assistant to President Eisenhower from 1957 to 1958 and 
since 1962 has been a consultant to State Department. 

Bufil.es indicate that our contacts with Dr. Larson 
lhave apparently been very limited but cordial. In 1957 he com­
mented very favorably concerning the book "The FBI Story." In 
1954 he invited the Director by letter to speak.before the Student 
Bar :Assoclation of the University of Pittsburgh, which invitatiq~ 
was decl:6ied. :l. - · · · · / 

CONT~ - OVER 1 _/ j'f(_ .,{ / i 

~\1-~C-Jlj 1/_;;;_..~~-i .\ / 
e OCT 6 1964-, ,~ ~ , I 

'Sr:Cc(ilH•I}ftl~' J.0._1 _r 

- - ' 
' 



,, 
Memorandum to Mr. Evans 
Re: Arthur Larson 

• 
The files also indicate that in 1961 he was one of 

severa_l attorne:s who sijned a petition to the President 
instigated byl _of the National ~awyers Guild, which b6 
petition allege ly condemned the U. s. for permitt1ng the 
financing and training of Cuban exiles in the u. S• for an 
invasion of Cuba, "violating all neutrality laws." In 1960 

b7C 

he was one of a group of-several Americans who met with a 
group of Soviet citizens at Dartmouth College to discuss 
means of bettering relations. between u. s. and Russia. The 
meeting was sponsored by Norman Cousins, Editor, . "Saturday Review" 
and chairman of the Committee for Wise Nuclear Policies and the 
American Council on Problems of-Peaceful Coexistence. 

The files f.urther indicate that Dr. Larson has been 

l referred to as "the egghead of the Republican Party" and he 
has wr~tten several books concerning international law, the 
Republican Party, world economics and arms control. 

I 

- 2 ... 



J-19 (Rev. 5-27-63) 

By Ralph Chapman 
0 f The Herald 1'nbune Staff 

I 
The John Birch Societ:9 . 

. 
·.· came under new attack yes­

terday. 

I
. "There are more than 7,000 

radio and television broad­
casts weekly in 50 states now 
being aired by groups whose 
officers are e. ith~r acknowl-. ·. 
·edged members 1f. th,e John 

. Birch Society or· linked with 

I! it in other ways: ... Radical 
! reactionary org,anizations now 
i spend upwards of $20 million 

tt! a year." 
' This "ominous" picture of 

J 

ultra~right activitil'lln was 
painted by Dr. Arthm~'arson, 
former direhoPdf Eli@ DtfiW! · 
States Information Agency 
and now professor of law at 

~~ Duke University. He said that 
51 is is "degrading the American 
: political dialogue to such a 
·point as to damage O!p'self­
respeet at home and our repu­
tation for public responsibility 
abroad." 

To ''expose and correct" the 
activities of the ultra-right, 
Dr. Larson announced forma­
tion of the National Council 
for Civic Responsibilii;Y. Dr. 
Larson is the chairman. Mem­
bers of' the Council' include 

• I former cabinet members, 

" ·~··.·. heads of unions, educators, scientists arid writers. It is 
sponsored by the Public Af­
fairs Institute, a non-profit 
organization established in 
1947 with .headquarters in 

i3l Washington. 

I The announcement was 
made at a press conference 

I yesterday at the Overseas 
[ Press Club. Coun~~ 
1 quarters 'Th at 65 E. 55th St. 

l 
Formation of .the new or-

'''

l, .. _-__ g1~nizabi0i!' came thr'M days" 
after announcement of a book 
bacl,ed by the B'nai B'rith 
Anti-Defamation League call­
ed "anger on the Right." Both 
the ADL and the new group 
have lists of groups or pro­
grams considered dangerously 
right. The Birch Society heads 
both lists and five additional 
groups made both lists. These 
are the Christi!'ln . Crusade, 
the Church League of Amer­
ica, the Conservative Society 
of America, the Manion For­
um and the Dan Smoot Re­
port. 

OTHERS 

Also llnked with the 
,. Birch Society, according to 

the· Council, are :Americans 
iJ for Constitutional Action, 
~· America's Future, Christian 
~ 1 Freedom Foundation, Citi­
~ zen's Foreign .Aid Committee, 

'
~· · Liberty Lob.by, ~ational Eco­

nomic Council .and We, the 
~ People. . · .. 
B The Council offered its cap,­
f, sules of the position of each 
~ of the groups. For examp~e: 

fiWe, the People"'-Wants 
!j impeachment of (Chief Jus~ 
£ tice) Earl Warren. Investiga-. 
f. tion of the National Educa­
~ tion Association. Wants to 
~ get out of the United Na­
Il tions. "You cannot expect the 
~ American people to sacrifice 
f to fight the enemy if the 
~ · President does not act now 
~ to clean the enemy out of 
•· our State Department." 

I 
«<National Economic Coun-. 

cil-"All branche& of Ameri­
can life, especially such un­
suspected areas !ill th£:,, 

• Christian bhurches, have been 

~\_\i~ 

~:~~ 
Casper . 
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The Washington Post and ---­
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Peopl~';s';World ~-.:.------



~I infiltrated ' by Communists." -~. activit_ies .. by extretQejsts . i;lr:f tion to their neighbors:"" . ' 
'""'ifi:Aitri!licans' for Constitu- ~.the right. Dr. Larson said.· . At the '"same time ;he said"' 

of, I tional Action ..:.._ ''Americans ·l they will expose "spying, eco- .I that the council's counter-
~~ have been running away from 'i' noin.ic and .social pressures; : tt k ld b d t d 
11 1 their .own revolution:in orqer ~ stonings'Snd eV.en bombings;." ! ~~c~~~f le:ef

0
in uc ;hi~~ 

~~-· .•. to embrace ,an armament pro- .p.. .qne of .those subjected 'tC) ·~stridency" would be avoided ... 
..• .gram saturated with Marxist 1 such attacks was present at Sponsors of the .council i~ . 

. id~ology.'' ~.:. 'thepresscon:ference.TheRey, said that they.were concern- j'f, 
~ 1 · · ·Dr~ ' Larson insisted that . John G. Simmons, a Luther- ing themselves at this time i~ 
:;: there is. no ·connection be- \ an minister, recalled how his with extremists of the right~ll~l 
'Si tween "the ·organization of !'home was bombed on Feb. ·1, because they are extremely i. 
·~~: this Cou?-~il at this time" and t 1962, whil~ he. was speaking active and vocal whereas : 

1 the ·pohtical .. campaign. He_ :, on the nghtist threat. to those of the left are currently 1m 
': said that it. is .a ·long~range ·lJ democracy at, a synagogue in quiet ·and of little threat to IU 
~1! project with .an estimated ·•!: West Los .Angeles. His wife. American democracy.,, 5 
~: .budget· of $500;000 a· year ';had ren:J.ained at home and Howard E. Kershner, presi-1; 
~- contributed .. bY ."thoughtful ·~;escaped ·serious injuq: by dent of the Christian Freedom·~·.: 
~~~ · people" and foundations: He : :inches. ·T~e case .~roused re-• , Foundation, denied~ last nightt' 
01 added that 'he d!d·not think <sentment m Washington and that his group was connectedli 

I. 'I President Johnson or .former r across the country at the. l with the Birch Society jll ,any~ 
~resident Eisenhower kne~ 't time, but .there were never .. ! way. The supposed link was .J.l 
m advance that the group [.any_ arrests.· Howard Pew, chief financia1:t 

I harl !::n~~~~;it~~~~~~ ;\hat. Be:C~~U::~~:z!:~~ t~~~~~d ~!~k~fh~f ~;.F·P~· h~:.r~~:~j i 
fi t to b k his h h 91s sup\l.ort .'but has ,not he~J ' 

t arrAngements have been e or s' rea up q urc active in the Birch organization! 
made for a series of radio services, anonymous phone · ~-"c"' . . ._, . , . .• . -~-, 
programs ·"correcting the calls late at night.and "econ-
principa~ errors .. ,.being cur- omic pre~sures.'' He said that l.'~Qommenta,ry. on tlie .. Ne~B,"! 
ently propagated.'' These pro- · the tactics employed- were f cited ~Y the Council as fa_r to,, 
grams to run 30 minutes identical to those described in the .right, has ·been divorced . 

. each, 'will .be' presented, be- the Birch Society's "Blue. .. f c= "f . . 
gi·nnm· -g wi"thi"n·the next week Book.'' ., rom · ._ . .,- · · or· four or ·five years." · · · · · . · · 
~m 100 stations in 12 wester~ r . "By vi:tue of.the _satura- , . "We dmi•t get into'p' oiitic.s,":*l· 
and mid-western' states .. Mr .. " t10n tactics used, radi~al re- . . 
Larson and his colleagues J actio narY" pr?paganda lS pro- 1 said Mr. Kershner from his1 f 
indicated that these. are the :. ducing an rmpa'Ct even . on I home in Wayne, N. J .. "I, as an · 
areas· where rigl).tists have large .numbers of people who, individual, would work for Sen.;. 

I made their .greatest inroads. themselves, are m no ~ense Goldwater," ·· · · · : 
· · ·· · · extremists .or sympathetic to There is no link, either;1 

j-.. 
1

1 The: Council intends also ' extremist views," Dr. Larson between the Burchites and! 
. "to prepare, publish . and ' said. "When day after day .America's Future, according .to: 

make ~vaii~ble _ accu_rate in~/ .they hear .distortions of fact its president, R. K. Scott. Th~t 
form:=ttiOn . concer~ng ,.ex·;: . and .sinster. charges against · alleged connection was through 
trennst groups · ., : · and to r persons or groups, often em- 'Thonias Anderson and· F. Gano 
seek the ~a-operatiOn. ~f tJ;e • ariating from ·organizations Jchance, both described by_ the 

1
,,, press •. radiO and telev1,?1on. m with cqnspicuously respect- Cqlmcll a~rustees of America's 
· .. ;:···.· exposmg t~ese groups. There ! able sounding names, it is no 1 Future and members · 9 r t.ne• if 
• was· considerable · va~en~ss : wonder that the result 1s . ;;lls{.rtL!OIIitl :Council ,cif. ~he· 'Birch: sa~d that' they , hava,-gTnA'n-.ntJ 

:"s to how the latter obJective ' confusion on, some .important It ocie~y. :tv.r,r. Scott:adini~ted,that finfl,ncial. suppo_' rt. to Ameri~~ 
Is to be reached. ·· · :;• public issues, stimulation of ~essrs. ~nderson and· .C!lance Future, _ · · · . · . . ·-'· i,~ 

.The broadcasts, S;PP:=trently t· .Iatent prejudices and crea- tabr~t o~ h1s b.~ard out in •.• s~steci:· ne ·sa.1dthat_his.organiza· 

~
i:·· already on tape, Wlll mclude ', tion .Of SUSPiCiOn fear and -h- -- lj.;ts. no control .OVer· IS ",b$1Cally conserv · ,; 
· first-hand e:l{periences of per- ,¥• mistrust in relati~n not only w at they do otherwise H ·''b ·· · · ·· · · · · · 
: sons .who have suffered as a ;

1
, to their representa~evs · ;n.,. · ·· ·.. ,; , ~ ' :Y __ ~o ~~~~:_~s:_'e:x:_·t:reme rig;h 

I resutt QI i'Elleged harassing .'· government but even in rela-



·, 

, . · . . . · · . Herald Tribune photo. by MORRIS :WARMaN. 
; REACTION TO THE RIGHT-Dr. Arthur· !.arson announces formation of National; 
. Coimcil for Civic Responsibility 'yesterday. The group aims to ."expose and co;r·· 
. recc'" activities of rad!cal reactionary organizations . like the John Birdi .. 5oci¢i:y. 

, _ <' .' 
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